(OINFE e ST

w208 ~ N ESTD-201
[ Gowt. Aided | .
ceTeE, gifaamE, 48 aooe Affiliate to University of Kalyanl  Domkal. Murshidabad. 742303
i domkalgirscollee@gmai.com _mcng::éﬁ‘é i ”._'EE;I,_:EWS 2(f) E-mail: demialginscollege@amei com
P Sy B A0 0irs Clade: : Ph: 74070007B%

Weosile: domkealgiiscollege.acin

DVV Explanations/Rectifications:

6.2.2 Institution implements e-governance in its operations

Administration

Finance and Accounts

Student Admission and Support
Examination

PoObd-

HEI Input :A. All of the above
Supporting Documents

1.provided screen shots of user interfaces of each module reflecting the name of the HEI
and should be sealed and signed by the head of the institute.

2. Provide ERP document.

3. Institutional expenditure statements for the heads of e- governance implementation
reflected in the audited statement.

4. Provided annual e-governance report approved by governing council.
5. Provided policy document on e- governance.

6. Provided bills for the expenditure on implementation of e-governance in the areas of
operation.
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DVV Clarifications

Extended Profile Level Deviations

6.2.2 Institution implements e-governance in its operations
1. Administration

2. Finance and Accounts

3. Student Admission and Support
4. Examination

SESSION: 2018-19 to 2022-23
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Supporting Documents Submitted in respect of DVV:

The following documents have been provided as per Metrics Level
Deviations 6.2.2 of DVV:

0‘0

* Annual e-governance report

/7
0’0

Screen shots of user interfaces of each module

0’0

Bills for the expenditure on implementation of e-governance in the
areas of operation

/
0‘0

Audited statement for expenditure for the heads of e- governance

implementation
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Institution implements e-governance in its operations:

Annual e-governance report
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ANNUAL E-GOVERNANCE REPORT (2018-2019)

The use of Information and Communication Technology (ICT) has become essential in educational institution to enable transparency and clarity
in different functionalities and services. The Domkal Girls’ College has successfully executed ICT-based technology in the following fields:

Implementation of e-governance in Administration, Finance & Accounts, Students Admission & Support, Examination

e-Governance has been achieved through the adoption of ICT-based technologies, including the introduction of online Admission Process, and
ERP Software like Admission, Accounting and Library Management. Being a government-aided college, the institution uses the web-based
application Integrated Financial Management System Portal (WBIFMS) of the Finance Department, Government of West Bengal. These efforts
aim to incorporate e-governance in terms of Administration, Finance and Accounts, Admission, Student-support, Examination, and Library
Management. The College Office is fully automated using ICT-based technology with an internet connection. E-governance initiatives of this
college comprise:

1. Implementation of e-Governance in Administration:

Displaying all the necessary information on the college website.

Displaying notices on the college website.

Controlling students’ databases using Office Module (ERP) software.

Supervising scholarship, schemes through different concerned portals.

Central Library using Library Management software and internet connectivity.

Communicating with higher authorities through email in addition to hard copies.

Managing employee databases using the WBIFMS portal on a web-based platform.

Employees can update their personal information through the WBIFMS portal.

Employees can log in and download their pay slip, IT statement, and Statement of GPF account through the WBIFMS portal.
Pay Fixation of Employees is prepared through the HRMS Module of the WBIFMS portal.

Employees can apply online for GPF loan from the General Provident Fund through the WBIFMS portal.
MS Excel is used to compute the income tax of employees.

Some Parts of the College Campus is partly covered under CCTV surveillance.

2. Implementation of the e-Governance in Administration in finance and accounts:

Admission fees, Tuition fees and Examination and other fees are collected online through the ERP software.
The monthly salary bill and arrear bill are generated through the HRMS.

Employees’ salaries are disbursed to their respective accounts through the HRMS.

Purchase bills is processed through NEFT.

. o = @

3. Implementation of e-Governance in Student Admission & Support:

Admission rules/schedule is published on the college website as per Govt. notification.
Candidates apply through the Admission Portal of the college.

Help desk management and Publication of merit lists are managed online.

Payment of fees & other admission formalities through online mode.
Admission-related data management is done through ERP software.

Notices are published on the College website.

All type of fees is collected from the students online through online ERP software.

* & = 8 & 2 9

4. Implementation of e-Governance in Examination:

e  Students can fill up forms for semester and examinations online.
s  Payment of examination fees is done through online to the University of Kalyani.
e Internal marks are uploaded through the Marks submission portal of the University of Kalyani.
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ANNUAL E-GOVERNANCE REPORT: 2019-2020

In the current academic environment, ICT has become more important in educational institutions. Student engagement has significantly
improved with the integration of Information and Communication Technology (ICT). ICT-based technologies have been
successfully applied to the following four fields of Domkal Girls' College.

Implementation of e-governance in Administration, Finance & Accounts, Students' Admission & Support, Examination

This was accomplished by using ICT-based technologies and implementing a fully online admission process using ERP software. The college,
being aided by the government, utilizes the Integrated Financial Management System (WBIFMS) portal for financial management. The
Administration, Finance and Accounts, Admission, Student-support, Examination, Teaching-Learning, and Library Management departments
are implementing e-governance initiatives. The College Office operates fully automated using ICT technology and an internet connection. The
college's e-governance initiatives encompass:

1. Implementation of e-Governance in Administration

Displaying all the necessary information on the college website.

Displaying notices on the college website.

Controlling students’ databases using Office Module {ERP) software.

Supervising scholarship, schemes through different concerned portals.

Central Library using Library Management software and internet connectivity.

Communicating with higher authorities through email in addition to hard copies.

Managing employee databases using the WBIFMS portal on a web-based platform.

Employees can update their personal information through the WBIFMS portal.

Employees can log in and download their pay slip, IT statement, and Statement of GPF account through the WBIFMS portal.
Pay Fixation of Employees is prepared through the HRMS Module of the WBIFMS portal.

Employees can apply online for GPF loan from the General Provident Fund through the WBIFMS portal.
MS Excel is used to compute the income tax of employees.

Some Parts of the College Campus is partly covered under CCTV surveillance.

2. Implementation of the e-Governance in Administration in finance and accounts:

e  Admission fees, Tuition fees and Examination and other fees are collected online through the ERP software.
e  The monthly salary bill and arrear bill are generated through the HRMS.

«  Employees’ salaries are disbursed to their respective accounts through the HRMS.

e Purchase bills is processed through NEFT.

3. |mplementation of e-Governance in Student Admission & Support:

Admission rules/schedule is published on the college website as per Govt. notification.
Candidates apply through the Admission Portal of the college.

Help desk management and Publication of merit lists are managed online.

Payment of fees & other admission formalities through online mode.
Admission-related data management is done through ERP software.

Registration process is done through the portal of University of Kalyani.

Notices are published on the College website.

All type of fees is collected from the students online through online ERP software.

4. Implementation of e-Governance in Examination:

e  Students can fill up forms for semester and examinations online.
«  Payment of examination fees is done through online to the University of Kalyani.
e Internal marks are uploaded through the Marks submission portal of the University of Kalyani.
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Dombkal Girls’ College has effectively integrated ICT technology into the following four areas for successful e-governance implementation:

Implementation of e-governance in Administration, Finance & Accounts, Students' Admission & Support, Examination

This has been achieved through the adoption of ICT-based technologies, including the introduction of a fully online Admission Process, ERP
Software. As a Government Aided College, the institution uses the Integrated Financial Management System Portal of the Government of West
Bengal (WBIFMS portal). These efforts aim to incorporate e-governance in terms of Administration, Finance and Accounts, Admission, Student-
support, Examination, and Library Management. The college's e-governance initiatives include:

1. Implementation of e-Governance in Administration

Displaying all relevant information on the college website.

Displaying notices on the college website.

Equipping Central Library with computers and internet connectivity. Providing Wi-fi facilities for staff and students.

Managing student databases using ERP software.

Conducting communications with higher authorities via email in addition to hard copies. Managing employee databases using the
WBIFMS portal on a digital platform.

Staff members can update their personal information through the WBIFMS portal.

Employees can access and download their pay slip, IT statements, and statements of their GPF account through the WBIFMS portal.
Pay Fixation of Employee is done through the HRMS module of WBIFMS portal.

Employee can apply online for loans from the General Provident Fund (GPF) through the WBIFMS portal.

MS excel is used for computation of Income Tax of the Employees.

Some Parts of the College Campus is partly covered under CCTV surveillance.

2. Implementation of the e-Governance in Administration in finance and accounts:

Admission fees, tuition fees and examination fees are collected online through the ERP software.
Monthly salary bill is generated through the HRMS.

Employees’ salaries are credited to their respective accounts through WBIFMS.

Various scholarship schemes are managed through the ERP software.

Purchase bills is processed through NEFT.

3. Implementation of e-Governance in Student Admission & Support:

Admission rules/schedule is published in the college web-site Applicants apply through the Admission Portal of the college.
Help desk management and Publication of merit lists are managed online.

Payment of fees & other admission formalities through online mode.

Admission related data management is done through ERP software.

Notices are published in the College website.

Admission fees, Tuition fees and Examination fees from the students are collected online through ERP software.
Registration process is done through the portal of University of Kalyani.

Enrolment for semester-End University examination is done through the portal of university of Kalyani.

Students can give online feedback.

4. Implementation of e-Governance in Examination:

Students can fill up form for semester end examination through online.

Payment of examination fees is done online to University of Kalyani.

During pandemic period (COVID-19) Internal examinations and Semester-End University examinations were conducted through on-
line mode.

Admit cards are issued through the portal of University of Kalyani.

Internal and Semester end examination marks are submitted through the Marks submission portal of University of Kalyani.
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ANNUAL E-GOVERNANCE REPORT: 2021-2022

ICT has become an essential tool for governance in institutions, enabling efficient, reliable, transparent, and timely services for all stakeholders.
Domkal Girls’ College has successfully implemented ICT-based technology in the following four fields to implement e-governance successfully.

Implementation of e-governance in Administration, Finance & Accounts, Students’ Admission & Support, Examination

This has been achieved through the adoption of ICT-based technologies, including the introduction of a fully online Admission Process, ERP
Software. As a Government Aided College, the institution uses the Integrated Financial Management System Portal of the Government of West
Bengal (WBIFMS portal). These efforts aim to incorporate e-governance in terms of Administration, Finance and Accounts, Admission, Student-
support, Examination, Teaching- Learning, and Library Management. The widespread availability of smartphones among all stakeholders of the
college has facilitated this initiative to leverage modern technology. The college's e-governance initiatives include:

1. Implementation of e-Governance in Administration

The college website contains all necessary information.

Displaying notices on the college website.

Equipping Central Library with computers and internet connectivity. Providing Wi-fi facilities for staff and students.

Managing students databases using ERP software.

Supervising scholarship schemes through ERP software.

Conducting communications with higher authorities via email in addition to hard copies.

Managing employees’ databases using the WBIFMS portal on a digital platform.

Employees can update their personal information through the WBIFMS portal.

Employees can access and download their pay slip, IT statements, and statements of their GPF account through the WBIFMS portal.
Pay Fixation of Employees are done through the HRMS module of WBIFMS portal.

Employee can apply enline for loans from the General Provident Fund (GPF) through the WBIFMS portal.

MS excel is used for computation of Income Tax of the Employees.

Internal complaints committee Cell, Anti-Ragging Cell, Grievance Redressal Cell, RTI cell, Backward Classes Cell of the college are
displayed in the College website including detailed information.

Some Parts of the College Campus is partly covered under CCTV surveillance.

2. Implementation of the e-Governance in Administration in finance and accounts:
Admission fees, tuition fees and examination fees are collected online through the ERP software.
All government transactions are executed cashless.
The salary bill is generated through the HRMS.
Employees’ salaries are credited to their respective accounts through WBIFMS.
Various scholarship schemes are managed through the ERP software.
Purchase bills is processed through NEFT.

3. Implementation of e-Governance in Student Admission & Support:
Admission rules/schedule is published in the college website.
Applicants apply through the Admission Portal of the college.
Help desk management and Publication of merit lists are managed online.
Payment of fees & other admission formalities through online mode.
Admission related data management is done through ERP software.
Notices are published in the College website.
Admission fees, Tuition fees and Examination fees from the students are collected online through ERP software,
Registration process is done through the portal of University of Kalyani.
Enrolment for semester-End University examination is done through the portal of university of Kalyani.
Conduction of computer awareness programmes for students.
Students can apply for scholarships through ERP software.
Internal Complaints Committee, Anti-Ragging Cell, Grievance Redressal Cell share information in college website.
Students can give online feedback.

4. Implementation of e-Governance in Examination:
Students can fill up form for semester end examination through online.
Payment of examination fees is done online to the University of Kalyani.
During pandemic period (COVID-19) Internal examinations and Semester-End University examinations were conducted online.
Admit cards are issued through the portal of University of Kalyani.
Internal and Semester end examination marks are submitted through the Marks submission portal of University

alyani.
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ICT has become an essential tool for governance in institutions, enabling efficient, reliable, transparent and timely services for all stakeholders.
Domkal Girls’ College has successfully implemented ICT-based technology in the following four fields to implement e-governance successfully.

Implementation of e-governance in Administration, Finance & Accounts, Students' Admission & Support, Examination

This has been achieved through the adoption of ICT-based technologies, including the introduction of a fully online Admission Process, ERP
Software, KOHA Software, OPAC portal, N-List (INFLIBNET) portal and LMS Software. As a state aided college, the institution uses the Integrated
Financial Management System Portal of the Government of West Bengal (WBIFMS portal). These efforts aim to incorporate e-governance in
terms of Administration, Finance and Accounts, Admission, Student- support, Examination, Teaching-Learning, and Library Management. The
widespread availability of smartphones among all stakeholders of the college has facilitated this initiative to leverage modern technology. The
College Office is fully automated using ICT-based technology with an internet connection. The college's e-governance initiatives include:

1. Implementation of e-Governance in Administration
The college website contains all necessary information.
Displaying notices on the college website.
Equipping Central Library with computers and internet connectivity.
Managing the Central Library using KOHA software.
Providing Wi-fi facilities for staff and students.
Managing student databases using ERP software.
Supervising scholarship schemes through ERP software.
Conducting communications with higher authorities through email, in addition to hard copies.
Managing employee databases using the WBIFMS portal on a digital platform.
Employee can update their personal information through the WBIFMS portal.
Employees can access and download their pay slip, IT statements, and statements of their GPF account through the WBIFMS portal.
Pay Fixation of employees are done through the HRMS module of WBIFMS portal.
Employees can apply online loans from the General Provident Fund (GPF) through the WBIFMS portal.
MS excel is used for computation of Income Tax of the Employees.
Internal complaints committee Cell, Anti-Ragging Cell, Grievance Redressal Cell, RTI cell, Backward Classes Cell of the college are
displayed in the College website including detailed information.
e  CCTV cameras monitor the College Campus.

2. Implementation of the e-Governance in Administration in finance and accounts:

e  Admission fees, tuition fees and examination fees are collected online through the ERP software.
e  All government transactions are executed cashless.
e The salary bill is generated through the HRMS.
e Employee salaries are credited to their respective accounts through WBIFMS.
e  Various scholarship schemes are managed through the ERP software.
e  Purchase bills is processed through NEFT.

3. Implementation of e-Governance in Student Admission & Support:
e  Admission rules/schedule is published in the college website.
e  Applicants apply through the Admission Portal of the college.
®  Help desk management and Publication of merit lists are managed online.
e  Payment of fees & other admission formalities through online mode.
s Admission related data management is done through ERP software.
e  Notices are published in the College website.
e  Admission fees, Tuition fees and Examination fees from the students are collected online through ERP software.
s  Registration process is done through the portal of University of Kalyani.
e Enrolment for semester-End University examination is done through the portal of university of Kalyani.
e Open Access Cataloguing (OPAC) of the Central Library can be accessed by the students round the clock every day.
e Students can apply for scholarships through ERP software.
¢ Internal Complaints Committee, Anti-Ragging Cell, Grievance Redressal Cell share information in college website.
e  Students and staffs can give online feedback.

4. Implementation of e-Governance in Examination:

e  Students can submit their semester end examination forms online.
e  Payment of examination fees is done online to the University of Kalyani.
e  Admit cards are issued through the portal of University of Kalyani.
e Internal and Semester end examination marks are subm)j the Marks submission portal of University of Kalya
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each module
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i Principal's Desk

“Destroying any nation does not require the wse of stomic bombs or the use of long-range missiles. It only requires lowering the quality of
education and allowing cheating in the examinations by the students. “ Nelson Mandels ~ | am elated to welcome all the students, teaching
members, non-teaching staff and parents of the students on behalf of Domikal Girls' College in 2011). This ion has i
itseif 1o the goal of providing quality education 1o the stidents who generally come from reiatively backward areas. This institution is also keen on
offering equal attention to the all-round improvement of the students and to provide them with adequate opportunities to develop their creative
and artistic talents..... Fead More

~ D, Alak Kumar Das, Principal, Domkal Girls” Coflege
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College History

Welcome to Domkal Girls’ College

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE, a premier institution with a glorious distinction started its maiden jourmey in the
quest for higher education for girls on 23rd February 2011 with the generous endeavors of Shri Anisur Rahaman,
Ex Minister Govt. of West Bengal, MLA of 75th Domkal Legislative Assembly and the key founder of the college.
The institution located in the district of Murshidabad bears the rarest distinction of being the most sought- after
Degree College for Girls in the district in the post-independence era.

Since then, it has been an active gateway of higher education for the girls hailing from a motiey combination of

villages and towns like Bhat Jangle, Faridpur, Jungida, K.

Notial, pur, Jalangi, ﬂ(toobﬂlnmmdeouehm
1 and " par are the of this insti The
faculty members tenaciously strive for i to impart level of and
holistic scholastic values to the The prop physical ture and human t

promote ICT friendly teaching leaming process and entrepreneurial ecosystem.

Parent Teacher Association. Alumni Association. multiple extra disciplinary clubs and forums work in tandem to
implant and wvalues among the students. The institution also lays special
emphasis on social work along with core academic activities to ensure a dynamic and sustainable student-
neighborhood relationship.

History:
Murshidabad, which was once the capital of undivided Bengal, mmmmsmmmmwm
mmmmmmmmmmanuummm of i l\ulw
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Admission & Support ERP:
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Domkal Murshidabad, Pin :-742303
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Domkal Girls' College

Domkal, Murshidabad- 742303, Tel 03481-230149

Login to Student Portal

Enter your usemame and password to log on

Candidate User IL

Password (DD/MMYYYY)

e @@
i
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Home Admission Collection Administrator Report 1 Report 11 Multi Result
g Councelling
n 1st Semester
2 d-Semester

n 3rd Semester

Student Search

Data Import
Roll Generate Id Import
Subject Update

Update 2nd to 6th

=7 y@ AUtomation System(7.1)
of

University Portal (KU):

[ KU 6th Semester Examination = X +
C M 23 podpcal.com/ku-marks-2024/semb/examiner/redirector.php e ® D +

UNDER GRADUATE EXAMINATION You are logged in a
6th Semester Examination 2024 [UNDER C.B.C.5] -

Marks Submission Portal

Please choose course type Please choose Please choose paper type you want to award the marks for Please choose

PCOP/KU 2024

T
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OPAC (Digital Library):

Home  About o = IOAC= NAAC = Student Support=  ICT = brary Achievement = Club  Feedback form

Bl serestes pavment BERE e e parmenT

News Flash.

t

ABOUT THE LIBRARY

The library is a part of any and sarves as the nerve center. it has an incredible collection of books on varicus
branches of knowledge. The Uibrary of our i with Koha Tibrary system. A wall -stocked Hbrary is an
asset of the college.

A library attached to or associated with a college and used by students and staff of the college is known as & college library. The ohjectives of
college libraries are:

1. 1t halps in all. £l i and of the collage.
2. 14 deveiops a habit of in-depth and advanced studies of subjects outside the convertional knowledge of subjects among the students.
LY iLn the at sy ar among
k, .18 Bropiwes Ui Stodets wi awcars, and citizans to play the rols of & responsible citizen.
qi S. ANl round effart to library part the taaching and learming process.
“One Liest book ix equal to hundred good 1 Dﬂuloulng library collections.
friends. i good friend is equal to 8 2. To develop reading habits in the studants.
Warary= ~AP] Abdul Kakarn 3. To support classraam teaching.
' 4. Ta inform the teachers and students abaut additions of books.
-~ §. To develop an amiable relationchip between teachars and students madiated by the institution of the library.

6. To satisfy the information needs of students and teachers.
7. To usa modern techniquas for collection, storage, and disssmination of informatian.
B. To assess user needs and accordingly provide necessary service.

1.Ta provide a student-centerad learning that of ion snd to cater to the needs of i users to
aecess it

2.Ta and s 15 suppert the scademie pursuits of the Cellege.

3. To explore and and services to defiver and y to the users on
the campus.

4. Te alse previde well equipped and functional physical spaces where students can pursue leaming Beyond the

F - 1. Circulation Service (Book is cheched in and checked out).

. News Paper Service (Anandabazar Patrika and The Telegraph).

3. NLIST.

4. OPAC {Online Public Access Cataloguel.

&, Studant Reading foom Sarvice:
Deombkal Girls” College offers one of the best reading ambiences with an imprassively spacious library located at the oid building of the
campus that houses a colossal collection of over three thousand books refated to multiple disciplines which can be easily accessed by the
mwmwmwmw-wrw-mw- The library boasts of a spacious reading room offering all the basic

any sporadic while reading sessions. The eollege lbrary also initisted a novel experiment te inculcate the

h-mulmdmg.mm-ma-m-.g.mmpmuu.-unpmﬂdw,u,-hmdm.nm-_um-e‘hrnm-un the college
lirary distributes authorized coupons called “LOVE BOOKS™ which the students can avall of from a designated counter at the library for
fulfilling the mandatory one-hour library service in which the students are mandated to spend an hour in the library to engage in multiple
library sctivities ke reading, research, and analysis in with their e

6. Teacher's Reading Area Service.

7. CCTV (If samething goos missing from the library, it i monitared through CCTV).

v @ Domial Girls E I - =] x

“ e 23 domkalgiriscollege.acin/ib_r a o LA

Demkal Girls' College

Home About College »  Administration > Academic >  Admission> IQAC~ NAAC=  Student Support= ICT~  Library~  Achievement= Club  Feedback form

- SEMESTER PAYMENT JESll NEP PAYMENT

Library Rules & Regulations

1. All members of the staff and students are entitied to use the fibrary for reference and berrowing books.

2.The library will be kept open from 9:30 am to 5:30 pm.

3. Students have been assigned Monday to Friday of a week for borrowing/renewing/returning books.

4. The students shall register their names in the register book before borrowing.

5. Students are advised to report any defect or damage in the book before it has been given to them, otherwise it will be presumed that the book was without damage at the time it was issued. f
@ book/periodical is damaged by a member, she will have to replace it or pay the cost of the book/periodical.

6. Silence shall be maintained in the college library.

7. One hour reading in the library is compulsory. Students must collect a coupon (Love Books) from the library after reading one hour and submit it at the main gate before leaving the college.
Without the submission of the Love Books Coupon at the main gate, no student will be allowed to leave the college.

H £ Type here to search 7‘-“

/@/M LA;M
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& Log in to your account | Search history l W Civar

AT A GLANCE

Aot T brary_| _UbraryMombers_|_Ubrary it _| Colcion_| _sarvces_|_muesad nguimions_|_nerurces | _conacts_|_unettimes | |
1 I

Welcome to OPAC, Domkal Giris® College Central

Library

oty awa sy aifimy afics
S v, o7 genkar A Frofba

Bl RULES AND REGULATIONS

& Library Timings

’Llamkul Girt: nday - Friday

Azimganjagol
= oo

Sundays & Holidays togad

Circulation & Reading Room Timings

Monday - Friday

Saturday F:30 AM - 0Z:00 FY

Total Visitor Counter : 19

7230 AM - 04:30 PM

4t Membership Benefits

R TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD
7616701, , sales@aviortechnologies.co.in

dgc Domkal Girls' College ~

& Checkin 13 Renew B Search patrons  Q Search catalog

= X Checkout

(__’ Circulation

B8 Patrons

9\ Advanced search

9\ Item search
E Lists
@? Authorities

_w

Oomkal Girls' College

‘ Cataloging

lE Serials

ﬁ' Acquisitions

¢ Reports

’ Tools

¢§ Koha administration

a About Koha

(o
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Finance Portal:

§ Aidni Infotech{fccounting Module
faster Tramsaction Ba Change Date  Administration Report Inventory Backup Exit
college
F2 : Change Date
CAS 5.0.044 T g Pt
e ®
F4 : Group Creation
F5 : Ledger Creation
F6 : Cash Receive
F7 : Cash Payment
F8: Contra
. . ] F9 : Adjustment
ACCOUNTS MODULE  [rio:sekreceve
O F F11 : Bank Payment
s Multi-days Cash
DomRal Girls’ College o
Day Wise Cash Book
Bank Statement
2021-2022
04/01/2021 DEVELOPED BY AIDNI INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
E-mail support@aidniinfotech.co.in
Contact No. +919433211618
(033) 64504010
7 @ A Notsecure nep.onlinewebdge.org/frmDailyCollectionReport.aspx a ® O

Home Admission Collection

User Name

® an O Cash O Bank

Result

Administrator Report I Report II Multi

Daily Collection
|Select v Date
Caollection Between Dale

0811472024 »

Online
['Get Coliection |

[ Print Report |

A
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Website: domkalgirlscollege.ac.in

WBIFMS Portal (W.B. Govt.):

S' grated Financial Manag System, West Bengal

Test Socket Change Password

Notification

@ &-Pradan
@ @-Billing
4 mseasum
@ HRMS 17-08-2024 06:53.54
. | Curent Login 1 24 20

‘*S Int d Financial System, West Bengal

Q Oniine PLALF/PFIPD

USER ADMINISTRATION/Oniine
FIPEPD

17-06.2024 08.56.19
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Not Digitally Signed | Rale - HRMS Approver li @DR ALAK KUMAR DAS o Home | OE:-.J.-.-. ioads (1)

Task |

File Upload For TR31(Grant in Aic

Masters

Transfer

Inbox

> Pay Bill

» Admin Task
Employee Exit
» Loan

> Bonus

» Increment

Employee Detads

HRMS 1D Employes Name
HRMS 1D Employes Name GPF No.
G2000000541 ALAK KUMAR DAS
G2010000888 ABU EMOAD MD ABDUR RAKIE

G2011000385

G2011000386

G2011000387

62012000109

G2012000110

G2012000111

52012000112

GZ012000113

G2012000114
G20140005%0

G2014000593

G2014001022

G2015000717

G2015001202

G2016001364

G2016001365

G2017002629

G2018000878

GZ018000579

GZ018000880

GZ018000851

G2019001139

G2019001140

G2019001141

G2019001142

G2019001143

G2019001144

G2019001145

GZ019001145

GZ019001147

G2019001440

G2019001516

G2019001517

G2019001518

GI019001519

GI0Z3I000155

G2024000279

GZ024000260

BIVAS BISWAS
ABDULLAHIL BAKI
SUDIPTA GHOSH
GANGA SAGAR RAJAK
BULBLL SARKAR
ESADRIL HOQUE
SAHABUL I5LAM
GAYATRI MANDAL SARKAR

SOFIKUL ISLAM
ANASUA BAGCHI

CHITTARANIAN NASKAR

NAZRUL ISLAM

PARANTAP CHAKRABORTY

ANANYA DAS

TOORSA DEY

SAIDUL 15LAM

SOHEL RANA

ESARLL ISLAM

MD ABDUL AZIZ MANDAL

SAHIN REJA MONDAL

SABMNAM DILBAS BANU

RAJIB SAHA

CHITRABHANLU BISWAS

SAHINA AKHTAR

BISWANT BARMAN

TULIKA CHAKRABORTY

FAHMEEDA GHEZAAL KAZMI

KRISHNENDU ROY

PRIYANKAR DAS

MADHUSUDAN MANDAL

TOIMUDDIN SK

HABIN MANDAL

AL MAMUN HASSAN

MO SAMIM 5K

GAUTAM TAMANG

TAGARI DAS

RUMPA BHADRA

howing 1 1o 40 of 40 entries

PRINCIPAL
Oomkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabag

Principal

Assistant

State Aided
College Teacher,
Category-Ii
State Aided
College Teacher,
Category-II
Accountant
Cashier
Typist
Peon
Peon
Guard

Assistant
Professar

State Aided
Callege Teacher,
Category-il
Assistant
Professor in
English
State Aided
Tollege Teacher,
Category-11
State Aided
College Teacher,
Category-1
State Aided
College Teacher,
Category-11
State Aided
College Teacher,
Category-11
State Aided
College Teacher,
Category-11
State Aided
Callege Teacher,
Category-1
State Aided
Caollege Teacher,
Category-1
State Aided
College Teacher,
Category-1i
Assistant
Professor in
Political Science
Assistant
Professor in
History
Assistant
Professor in
Englizh
Assistant
Professor in
Philozophy
Assistant
Professor in
Education
Assistant
Prefessor in
Education
Assistant
Professar in
English
Assistant
Professor in
Education
Assistant
Professor in
Socialogy
Assistant
Professor in
History
State Aided
Coflege Teacher,

Category-I

Category-I
State Aided
College Teacher,
Category-I1
State Aided
Coilege Teacher,
Category-11
Assistant
Professar in
Palitical Scence

Assonate
Professor i
Bengali
Assistant
Professor in
Bangali

-
Search |
Date of Bith Presen! Address
Date of Birth
27/07/1966 ¥undupara
30/04/1982 SHAIKHPARA

71584

24/03/1985

259/04/1584

14/12/1976
f12/1588
08/02/1584
10/01/1585
15/03/1980
01/05/1%83
231171980

1

14/01/1979

02/02/1981

05/08/1987

30/10/1591

12/03/1981

15/02/1989

18/03/1994

18/01/1992

05/08/1992

17/04/1992

05/01/1989

15/09/1991

02/09/1580

28/05/1985

04/05/1992

15/12/1984

22/06/1963

16/10/19%4

04/02/1577

01/01/1987

3070471982

05/06/1954

02/08/1991

06/04/19589

03/04/1950

WB 245 HN NOO19

nOD8L

SNEHO NIR

SHIVAM APARTMENT

79/2, SWARNAMAYEE

noo37T

NATUNPARA

RUPALI CINEMA ROAD

28

no1ES

ng1so

GIRLS SCHOCL MORE

PT RASULPUR

OPPOSITE SIDE OF ROMINT BASTRALAYA

JALANGT ROAD RABINCRA MORE

NEAR LIFE LINE NURSING HO!

NOTUN PARA

49 KRISHNATH ROAD

NOTUNPARA

nOD27

nQos7

2%9.2 DOMKAL AZIMGAN) GOLA

0104 BHABTA MADHYAPARA

Notunpara
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Scholarship Portal (W.B Govt.):

A Ad

Phana (Toll Free) 1 1800-120-2130

Mincrity Affalrs and

@ VU|login @ Domksl Girk'College

West Bengal Minorities' Development & Finance Corporation

P/

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION FOR AY:2024-25

Govt. OF West Bengal

Education Dep

Razorpay Dashboard [l Banglar Uchch

1 Bookmarks

WELCOME DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE

A Home

O Logout

= Applications with respect to MCM, SVMCM, TSP and Post Matric Fresh and Renewal applications for the Academic

FAwWhat's New

BTrack Application

year 2023-24 can be made till 31st of August 2024

& Dashboard

B verification Certificate
B Faid List = 2 |

G |
i Verification Area ~

Total Pending Application Total Appiication Verified
= Feports -
B Administration -
2

@ Lagout ;f

Total Ne Application Filed

I

Total No Application Defected

Nodal Teacher Detailsf

H O Type here to search

~ 7 Kamyashere x D

s [

o 23 adminwhkinyashree gevin/sdminfrenewsl_upgradation_si_based/RenewalUpgradation

ﬂ) 0

Total Application Rejected

Seilect Year ©

SL Mo

Total Records @ O

E O Type here to search

Applicant 1D

List of Forms for Renewal

Transfered Applications

Applicant Namae Date Of Blrth Class

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabag

Father Name

Solect From Bark pon

Mobile List Transfer  Renewable  Edit

e
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CTV surveillance across the college campus:

L7 i
ﬁ GPS Map Camara

Azimganjagola, West Bengal, India

4HF2+VCR, Azimganjagola, West Bengal 742303, India
Lat 24.124704°

Long 88.551157°

16/08/24 01:24 PM GMT +05:30

| B -
& GPS Map Camera

Azimganjagola, West Bengal, India

4HF2+VCR, Azimganjagola, West Bengal 742303, India
Lat 24.124696°

Long 88.551166°

16/08/24 01:26 PM GMT +05:30

A

PRINCIPAL
Oomkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabag

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabad



(G 619 IS

DOMKAL GIRLS’ COLLEGE

FPrS-2055 ESTD-2011
= [ Govt. Aided | .
cerseer, YR, 8390w Affiliated to University of Kalyani  Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303
i ; : Recognised by the UGC u/s 2(f) i ; .
2-ww2=: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com AISHE . E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com
4 Code: C-53416 :
i i Website: domkalgirlscollege.ac.in Ph: 7407000788

PRINCIPAL
Oomkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

[
uﬁ- GPS Map Camera

Azimganjagola, West Bengal, India
4HF2+VCR, Azimganjagola, West Bengal 742303, India
Lat 24124676°

Long 88.55114°
16/08/24 01:54 PM GMT +05:30

‘ﬁ ! 4 ' __‘._ E 7 ;:; GPS Map Camera
Azimganjagola, West Bengal, India

AHF2+VCR, Azimganjagola, West Bengal 742303, India
Lat 24124708

Long 88.551162°
16/08/24 02:37 PM GMT +05:30
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(Institution implements e-governance in its operations:

Bills for the expenditure on

implementation of e-governance

1
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25/35/A Khetra Hazra Lane, P.O.~Berha

contact : 9051177800 ; Emai] - bksoftsg

“No. : bkss/1516/0014
Ref N0

BILL

Toe Teacher-In-Charge
T: mkal Girls’ College
D.- Donkal, Dist .- Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

: el
l@gmail.com » Www.bkso e ot

ftsol.com

Date : 14/07/2015

Bank Account details .......

BK Softech Solutions

Acc No. - 548201010050132

Bank - Union Bank of India

Branch — Bahrampur, West Bengal
FSC - UBINOS54821

soL e A
Secrotary 1,-17-15" W)
kal Girlg' College ,---F""{w«._'
Oomkat Murshidabad SRINCIPAI
I..""""'x-'.':_:-'-".'-:n'i-!n_'-'
emkal, Murshidabad

:

—
Parti
[—— ticulars Amount(?T‘
peployment of softwa.rf: for Online Admission with college website &
students’ Record keeping at Domkal Girls’ College
5 | URL Registration & Website Hosting in WINDOWS Shared Server for
5 aww.dgcwb.org for 1(One) Year from 27-Dec-2014 to 26-Dec-2015 midnight 5,000.00
= & . h . . .
Wemgn with various static & dynamic pages C_‘;»\/ 5,900_00
goftware for Online Admission including Online Application, Payment
facility for form fill up charge by challan and by Online payment 000.00
gateway, Sort list creation, Counseling for admission and Admission T
process through software, I-Card generation.
Bill Amount I 50,000.00
Rupees Fifty Thousand only. L‘
BK SorTecH SoLuTions
’ For BK Softech SolR8H'9 ¢

:’;,3
o

R 7 T3

| e



—yr

Ref M-~

Th

UTIONS

’ARE SOLUTIO\IS

abad - 742101
; Www -bksoftso]. com

25/35/A Khetra Hazra Lane,
contact : 9051177800 : Emaﬂ

bkss/1516/0015

Teacher- In-Charge
mkal Girls’ College

p.0.- Donkal, Dist .- Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

i

Particul
i Amount[?ﬂ
| *mmcnt of SMS & BARCODE System integration with
E:immn Software at Domkal | Girls' Colle ege e Online
Bulk SMS Gateway chi irge with full functional control panel for life time
usage mth 0 ﬂmr \r!mm-nnn antu. are, once in a life, P 10'00.‘0.00
w 000 pe. Hulh ‘«\Iq ch arge in Transactional Route G 4 27p per SMS 2;‘?{00.00
| B\FLCODE. implementation & integration with Online Admission Software /5.000_.00
_ Special Discount in respect of BARCODE Tntegration /f-) 2,000.00
| Bill Amount |/ 15,700.00

Rupees Fifteen Thousand Seven Hundred only. \\/

\
BK SorTeCH ngzus

—Proprister

For BK Softech Solutions

8ank Account details .......

BK Softech Solutions

Acc No. - 548201010050132

Bank - Union Bank of India

Sranch - Bahrampur, West Bengal
IFSC . UBINOS54821

15,700 €0
passed fo %m inw[\/s‘vw Wdah%{
A Ruﬁee"'g;"'I
¢

-

dr-'l""'- T acbor
Ser:na‘Lr’arsys 1G-e3-1¢ m;kal Giﬂs ol
Domial Gris' College — ,-"'_:I
Dokl Muorghatabad | }u__, A
PRINCIPAL

Uamkal Gifs’ Callega
Domkal, Murshidabad



ADDRESS Dumkal, Murshj L ==
————S Murshidabad , pin T
"shidabad, _Pin : 742303
‘ [ 111, e IR - SSS———— o
\ r o . - DATE 21.12.2015
i L DESCRIPTION
| — ] AMOUNT
VRS - i
o , '
s 1. Student Admission & Fees Collection
2. Accounts Module
3. Library Management Software
i_ 4. College Website
50% of the Rate of the Software Rs. 65000/
S. 00/-
Output VAT 5% extra
| Rs. 3250/-
: Passed for Payment Rs 68250 /: g ol
o L

'
Teachei-m-Ch’ar %{”"’

| :5 ,  Rupees SL) Ergdd, horsandl Two Hundred Fi
QA
ecretary 1) fontic

| Girls'
| “mct:::g: Domkal Girls’ College
Domkal, Murshidabad J 1o
o Presiden
T kal ?lﬂs d‘;ﬁ
Krislinan urs!
VAT NO: 19676496076 i.“:otk:ra-'li"dl!; 01 bTAI.

) CEN
D TRAL SALES TAX NO : 19676496270

stof-

p
‘ ANNO: Aamca12128
e
J'eet

Al Rupegg

+ Sixty eight thousand two
e UNdred fifty only

Signature

For AIDNI INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

O

———

P~—__ B

Aldni Infotech Private Limited : BD = {\g,f. - (A4 1 8583868684 / 898
e siinfotech.com
co.in / aidniinfo

Contact No. : 9477403020 / 9007 ==
. 7
Fax : (033) 25710272 BRINOIP

Trishnapur,

E-mg;
au:conlacl@aidniinfutech.co.in;' B e e

Domkal Rirek

i . 1 ac
- i -~ ,-—"'( ] I Tn i T 5

Kolkata - 700 101
1868684

tech@gmail.com




~ BILL
N e 20K Gl College
DRESS Dumkal, Murshi . I
A 2l Murshidabad, _Pin : 742303
BILLNO 35 T
- . DATE 12.02.2016
DESCRIPTION
AMOUNT
.l
1. Student Admission & Fees Collection
2. Accounts Module
3. Library Management Software
4. College Website
Remaining 50% of the Rate of the Software Rs. 65000/-
Output VAT 5% extra Rs. 3250/
= : F.‘l":" g cwf
25(‘{/ hwuﬁ}u(
passed for Paym‘?ft{?%fsmﬁt 7o k 7 J A
RupeeSni .(.%\J}Y-..u‘iuﬁ.- A ~/ ¢ oA
. p gcretary s>
po ; e amkal Girls' College
Teacher-m-chawﬁ' RkERNurehidabad
Domkal Girls’ Qonegg : .
o Domkal, Murshidaba
~ | VAT NO: 19676496076 68250/-
.| CENTRAL SALES TAX NO : 19676496270
PAN NO : AAMCA1212B T
For AIDNI IN FOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

Rupees : Sixty.eight thousand.tweo

......hundred fifty only

. _...q » RD 23, Rab
Aidni Infotech Priva’® L;t[[}l;:? ) a9/ 923 '"313'3111_. fotech.com il.com
. : 947740 Oy aldRIBIOEE L otech @B -
Contact No Fax : (033) 257 d____-l:g-j' A ;I tech.co.in / aidniinfot¢
i b= .co im e
E-mail : contact@aidn Ll  PRINCIPAL T
Iamkal ='J"-'I5|-;F_|.rin-.:' T
s /; o I._,,"” sy ¥ : :

Q-

2rngs ]

24

/’ﬂtum/
101

ey oouE Kulkma-?o"
indrapally, Imslnmpu; "4 8981868 684

| 858386868



BILL
Domkal Girls’ College

P.O: Domkal, Dist: Murshidabad, Wes Bengal-742303

14 28.05.2016
BILLNO 57 § <
‘ r DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
_' I
1. Online Admission Software Rs. 45,600/- | g
I
I
~, / ;,'5;
‘ Rs.2280/- [
2. Output VAT 5% extra 9 . :
i
creta
1792 /-’ Domkal Girls' College
for Payment Rs 47 ¥&¥¢/= 31 Murshidabad
g:f“{c'fz‘x...é.zx).z...??.mLsmd Cuptet Hundred =
v . Ez;?(d/ sz\ﬁl
Tsacher-in-Charge
Dunkal Girls’ College
bnkal, Murshidabad
VATNO: 19676496076 |
CENTRAL SALES TAX NO : 19676496270 Rs. 47,880/-
PANNO : AAMCA1212B

Rupees Forty Seven Thousand
Eight Hundred Eighty Only

\

e

_____ For AIDNI INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

x s
[

Signature

Ontact Np, : 9477403020 / 900"
Fax; (033) 25710272

bayy

* tontact

Domkal

Fy T‘F.-“
@aidniinfotech.co.in / et @;'J
PR

LOmks :_:..1 '.-':|:|':I'_l-_'."

Murshidabad

Mdtg Infotech Private Limited : BD 23, Rabindrapally, Krishnapur, Kolkata - 700 101

8583868684 / 8981868684
% 'f( 4 ..r’:r,':l iinfotech.com
co.in / aidniinfotech@gmail.com

HCIPAL



2076/
‘1/ 7 Aklf N Page | ol 2

i | N
‘\ # o i s lantrrntl
i .
, Original Buyer’s Copy . 5774
_,PCITI Computer Sales & Service Department

Domkal Rabindvamore & Domkal Q@ Muvshidabad
Mob - 9732418613, F23 L9928, 91530622713

....................

...........................

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

e €~ Dov kel
i PHN 0
ool 31 7
S} 2 8By S 308 (61788
ZB0 yué?@; 3 N/J‘ﬁéﬁ-
ZEByyy3l 2081050
: 2 BBYyy3 30UE oy
BIRAm 0.6k 24 29| o /
v Lt-240 | (060 6105 CP i
M I ESYOKY YT
i £6Y0 KUV
WM ES % L.S€ ML?N
WM A OK L YL
| Gubinolt punte cudh| 0y
§ SMTY
| OUFVATNO. 19766528081 % Total
| | %CE; AddVAT@ %
s TN AR E P e — % Roundoff
' ' s DR '75?’5{7, Grand Total
Received the above materials ':( ;gaf)nd working condition. E. &
.- , D ot e oy Galen
! Signature of the Customer - . &
| Please bring this Invaice for warranty (Conditon Appiy) RIS Departllnent
< l# =T 7)-
PRINCIPA)
Uamkal Gis’ Collega

J\ amks '-'..-'!-:".E..if:._:'
A

B ey e e S



-

_ i g e i P , A —
A e -

Nor 513
f Original Buyer’s Copy
ﬂITI Computer Sales & Service Department

powkal Rabindvamore & Domkal @ Murshidabad
Mob - 97324186’13, W 9153062273

u{}fé" SO~ M M 2T S40 %th’

W2 Aygof
ST MM ——— -9 DYy 70y
S/ i
53¢

b ¢ @mxﬂ,-f?u/m(:“- kB2321 @9 |

N mi o Dhryorne | D2 / (

P Maund punte- pesat| oY 3850l SSysoml
b1 O0A-S Dtoror e A5 | 6 | 1900 Sheo-w

Passad for Pa;_ment Rs £/, 05000

¥ u { Fifly o .
.fl 1“1 'E o &ﬁ - -] J?/ / ‘w\\
A 51?‘]6 Teacher- m-ca?rL?r 2 _ .

Domk
Total .
3 2Add VAT @ gf S IGE

8l Girls’ College
OurXAT No. 19766 52g0i&al, Murshidabad

29 . M ’Eﬁpundoff
B it LA %, Grand Total WATT AR
;| : Received the above materasi ?én%gnd rkingcondition.
: : ] above matenalsi
] ) . eceived the a ST working condition. E. & QuE.
' %%,
o NETW, - %%Q“
ORKWG _ >5or - CITI Compu'téi"ga-lr;s
o EDucation Signature of the Customer >
- Service De artrnent
DESK rop PUBLISHING Please bring this Invaice for warranty (conditon Apsty) -

SOFEWARE DEVELOPMENT

"-. Vi dta blogspot.com

J|| #3 —[r'n' '
A




~ BILL

- Invoice N (Oupii
. - 20 0. Plicatg . g i
PUTER ((HAGRA DELO006203.46.47 |- =
N%anngﬂ':am HALF CLOSE Up to 2PM Delivery Note Nidar-2017 |
951 Suppli oderTemms of Paymeny |
puter 8869 upplier's Ref, |3 DAYS E
2 92 el.com | Other Referenceys) "
4823 or@red Buyer's Order No. : Dated
DGC/S0/16-1 .
£GE BLiS0M617 2-Mar-
HID‘::FBAD Despatch Document No, | D:'?::sr o '-
Despatched thiough | Gestination '1

| Terms of Delivery

|
Description of Goods Quantity Rate | per |Disc. %~ ]
|
i __.__-—‘—-—'———-—'—'_'_-_._'_._-____-_-__ __-____._--___- ————— e [T - -t |
L E;crop PAVILION 260-P020IL 1 PS| 31,379.95| PS 31,379.95|
1 |HP - v65201JS
|, CNV6S 8.5" LED 19KA 1PS 1.00| PS 1.00
P’ | JONITOR HP 1
Q | oncssa08 | 1ps| 204762 PS 2,047.62|
e, 5 NUMERIC 600 v;&h e )
[ patch - primary Batc +conl
|| 29376 4 ps| 135500.00| PS 13,500.
s pRleTER LASER HP AIO M1005 e |
tch : Primary Batch
CNH8JDGJ2W
OUTPUT VAT 5% 5 %
4
[ Soree
‘327 Uyt
passed for P2 merjl!thss:-de TW? wn”
| | Rupees Feb. M . e
| 1Y
' _[4-Charge
-.' Teacher_fr? C
e Domial Girls' GONegy
Dc:m‘lkah’*"'l"smda .
I, . L Ry

]

Rupees Forty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Five only

.Am@n'tﬂahargeéﬁié'm}
|
|

)

|

gﬂmnany'sVATTlN . 19763225037
2 c°mpany's CST No. . 19763225037
~) | Company's PAN . AAEFD7263J
e Declaration

e ‘ :,al.RLaMETERlALs are covered by MANUFACTU RERS
s nENTY.ALL SOFTWARES are provided by custormer
' qoun ) LEGAL JFINANCIAL LIABILITY FOR THE SAME.
l.2.N0 3\?: sold can not be returned

|riy eI WARRENTY CLAIM WILL BE ENTERTNAINED ON

ALLY BROKEN /DAMAGED /TAMPERED

METE —

'W.B;JEQESD?' ALL DISPUTE SUBJECT TO BERHA EC _

' REST@ c2JT1C,N.C"”‘'—‘lf‘credit period 29 days, PE! DHald —

Customers § 4% will be charged on delayed payme! { - I!r’{’ | i

. $ Seal and Signature - _—H ) y.
PRINGIPAL s,

-l_‘-'-'__ <1 Pl an |
—— e e College
Thisis @ =Pt Al Murshidabad




—

|TUES
125
| Act
SE

'DELTA COMPUTER - 2016-2017
NON

ETAJI ROAD,KHAGRA
ES-258484!923333887[)I71

N FULL CLOSE AND MONDAY HALF CLOSE Up 2 M

NO-06392000005951

Name-Delta Computer

c
RVI CE-03482-6451 66/9233388869
E-Mail :delta.wmpuler@rediﬁmail.com

| ._____________._-—————"_

_Buyer
DUMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE

DUMCOL COLLEGE
MURSHIDABAD

Amount Chargeable (in words)

Rupees Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Only

gﬂmnany's VAT TIN . 19763225037
c°mnany'a CST Na. . 19763225037
ompany's PAN . AAEFD7263J
Declaratinn

1.AL

”AN'I-J?-"‘,ETERNS are covered by

SOFTWARL WARRENTY.ALL

no LEGAL Ezs are provided by customer -We have

|t AL [FINANCIAL LIABILITY FOR THE SAME.
ﬂiamrm

.2 NOW
E ARRENTY cLAIM WILL BE

NTER
i Tg:En ON PHYSICALLY BROKEN
OisPuTE g AMPERED METERIALS 3- ALL
URISDICTION ot 1O BERHAMPORE (W-B)
\PENAL nmEREg‘LY.aedn period 29 days:
ilp""“m © 24% will ba charged on detaye
-‘-‘_‘_‘—‘—

Custome

s .
Seal and Signature

This is @ ComPU'Nami 2l Girle®

[

HEINTIPAL

. Lollega
Iomkal Myrehi g
nUrsfiudapad

[ o —

_V

|
s 35,100.00

/‘_____.ﬂ_—- =
| Total 3PS _,
' E &0E

NVOICE
{nvoice No. = A
QEEQO_QML ; _?ted -
pelivery Note . E.T-Ma!'-zg-‘-'?__ -
e 1 OdaJ’Terms of PﬂYI'T“I_e‘hi o -
= oplier's Ref — |10 Days
SupP! . Other Ref—ﬂl‘_eﬂ;e_{;_) H—
T
DGC!SO!‘IE-W e -
Despatch Document No. e :
Despatched through e
Terms of Delivery
Rate per |Disc. % T
e FS [
1.00| PS 1.00
204762 | PS 2,047.62
33,428.57
1 5% 1,671.43




o "
™

¥ T~ X INvoiCE 3593 :
) J Original Buyer’s Copy ' n '
E 3 CITI Compqter Sales & Service Department
| Dowkal Rabindvamore Q@ vowkal O Muvshidabad,
j_ e Mob - 9732539353, 9732469978, 9152062213
| , T 1) Qomleal &
. Bu er’s Name . | .. I____/.__ 0?"1/ _________ éL(T{S COH-Q. e //S_—
e T T B i
wlod PEe-202619-
LoHas ph
SIEINAGY @ x4NM - o8
Mo LER g w
| remMy3s bt
/- ¢ —_
02/ VD O Rt K- OF | 187
S/ vi ")
03| VP § Zodovomile Fanva| Ol | ook s
| YpbzEnunEAS—ISY | e o
o4 AR iy e il ke | STzt (20
Luner L y@m/ o i o W‘PEF'\ L op-v
|ItS| Pevi| @ave HP (66 - ‘P
= 1, preintet Canovt LBPI90OHB| 01 @ 6T
K N e / ng/?iarv
0 Total 3
ur VAT No. 19766528081 2 ddVAT @ S‘Lf/o 99 3040
W oundpff
........ 1ol .gg“:a"‘quotal U6 G904+
A "__Recei\'e d the above maferals odanﬂ:y;fh‘:ffng_condiﬁon. F.&0.E

- Ui (8ar J
5P r) N

M NETWORKING
o EDUCATION

E?’M DESK Top PUBLISHING Please bring this Invoice for warranty
>OFEWARE DEVELOPMENT rAv,
1 |I£. -

R \
-\

For=CITI Coin
e (.(l‘_' 0

Saivies D @

3 4

kL gt =

; mlmum w vee Ul P REIBR) l|||”|||||"|["““l||"||||“”|[|""""||"|l
- e —
yrika th



- - P e O R W AVl 0 2
e I Bt ~ H G e e T (i JV -
. ;W‘*ﬂ’._ﬁ;pw B R ‘—‘"““\-‘Lm"—-—-.,-ux—‘-"--r— oA o P ] 1 Ly — - -

beoa [ I

3535

Original Buyer’s Copy el ‘m

s & Service Department
amore & Domkal @ Muvshidabad,

9353,9732469978, 91530622713

’ {

i
| CITI Computer Sale
Domkal Rab;

Mob - 973253

SV Ra 5228 (0128777

|12, LPrfb Colp e D-LinIL Aswd (-l
Cok &5

8| sdaldon & ,&&ﬁ

| /
VAT No. 19766528087 L Total | L OL( -7V

f’\/d qlf D AddVAT@§°o 961~ W

Rou wloff

P!eas'._ | WL IR 1 3 :_|l . » arranty I';- ;CL‘

AR !ﬂf_&fﬂmi india, blogspt.'com .
T o

PRINCIPAI
Uamkal Gifs® Collega

Sk a '-'-J':‘;F-E.-il.':-.._"




|
[TAX INVOICE] No 9991

_::\ , Original Buyer’s Copy ' n
. t

CITI Computer Sales & Service Department
Domwkal Rabindvamore © Dowtkal © Murchidabad,
Mob - P732539353, 9732469978, 9152 062213

, T, Dokl Grirl s 15071201
| Buyer’s Nama.. N & 2. S0l ¢ LLY(S eollege pos. 13002005
g{fﬁ-cmr ..... ”QQV&LM(, : MM_’;-{/UL‘C{A:éﬁﬁ \7?6‘?:1:3

Moodel Gso Gakor
- " idg*/g_‘_!(, N g %\{sq %g{)lfﬁ,ﬁ@sg
S/ B RYITYIY
G- BCRUAIUEDT |
03| HvD w’}f?%&/L.lHP Stem| 09 QJSW{' 5&)&{\@\@
SO A /

F

SIN— N &
Our VAT No. 19766528081 . Total | O] Y LFELW
St Huona e ST
LAY Ponbatly) G T8I W

™ EDUCATION Signature of the Customet
& @’DESK TOP PUBLISHING Plaace hring this 1n- =2 43¢ warranty

of SOFEWARE DEVELOPMENT ]

Q&:’ﬁ,..fﬂﬂ citiindia. blogspot.com
. '”':h.l"l.l:\"F'p'-\.!
Gife® Collega

r|'H-|_-._;|_ .-'I-\-":‘:F:Erin-.:'



[ DELTA COMPUTER

11 NETAJI ROAD,BERHAMPORE

TAX

INVOICE

DIST-MSD 258484
5¥DLD TJ:.
T ! _ INVOICE NUMBER [DEL000132-17-18
THE TEACHER IN CHARGE INVOICE DATE |April 19, 2017
_ DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE OUR ORDER NO. [NIL
DOMKAL . MURSHIDABAD YOUR CRDER NO.
TERMS |WITHIN 15 DAYS
SHIPPED TO: SALES REP
SHIPPED VIA
F.O.B.
PREPAID or COLLECT
Sales Tax Rate: 5.00%
tzumnw DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 DESKTOP COMPUTER (ASSEMBLED) 33938.09 33,938.09
SPECIFICATIONS :
|INTEL CORE i3 . 8 GB RAM, 2 TB HDD, HD MQTHERBOARD.
19|" MONITOR, ATX CABINET WITH SMPS. KEYBOARD , MOUSE,
DVD RW LG, NUMERIC UPS
N- COMPUTING SYSTEM 12,800.00 12.80,000.00
10 16" LED MONITOR
30 KEYBOARD & MOUSE
10 N COMPUTING SYSTEM
LAN SETTING UP
/77 MTR  |LAN CABLE 28.57 2199.89
30 LAN CONNECTOR RJ45 952 285.60
2 EDMAX SWITCH ES-3308P ETHERNET 8 PORTS 1,071.43 2142.86
1 ANT! VIRUS QUICK HEAL TOTAL SECURiTY 10PC/3 YEAR 11,428 57 11428 57
64 ONE LAKH EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED & NINTY FIVE ONLY SUBTOTAL 177995.01
COMPANY'S VAT TIN : 19763225037 VAT 5% 8899.75
GR TOT 186894.76
ROUND OFF 0.24
MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO: 186895
email: delta.computer@rediffmail.com
2 / = | = ! N
%m:: FGR YO B@aégg 'S \
Passed fﬁr PEZ‘T“G"‘ '25{!4 " oy R ‘{M‘t] |
R ‘.,. Sas IIFI'I' (L] j / I]
upees... M \J | %
Teacher-in-Charge QY. 05 o {%ﬁ a4/ =N
nomkal Girls’ College oy
PRINCIPAL

Nomkal, Murshidabad

© Oamkal Gifg' Collsaa
Damkal Murshidabad




Tax Invoice Cum Chalan

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)

'DELTA COMPUTER - 2016-2017 Iaveics Ho: Owen
O NETAJI ROAD KHAGRA 4 -Mar-
_ ;LEESZEE4B4$?333:B§7QW1 —QIGIDZE?GHT 3 Lo licoan
| TUES DAY FULL CLOSE AND MONDAY HALF CLOSE Up to 2Pm | Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
| ACNO-06392000005951 S.ROY

'Act Name-Delta Computer
SERVICE-03482-645166/9233388869
GSTIN/UIN: 19AAEFD7283 124

| State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19

| E-Mail : delta.computer@rediffmail.com

Supplier's Ref.

' Other Reference(s)

Buyer
'DOMKAL COLLEGE GIRLS COLLEGE

| Buyer's Order No.

Dated

Despatch Document No.

Delivery Note Date

 State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19 7-Mar-2018
Despatched through Destination
| _ |
. ' Terms of Delivery |
|
- | |
Sl | Description of Goods HSN/SAC | Quantity Rate per Disc. % Amount
'No.. _ . | =
&' HP270PO33IN 84713010 = ,2PCS| 28.605.00 PCS 57,210.00
> | CNV7270K2Z - |
. CNV7480MRP ~
2 'MONITOR HP 19.5" 20KD 85285100 | 2PCS| 4,700.00 PCS, 9,400.00
6CM7411C66 —
6CM7381TWFC / | |
3 UPS NUMERIC 600 VA 8504 -ZPCS| 1,991.53|PCS 3,983.06
Batch : Primary Batch 2 PCS '
241711561109 /
24171561111 -
| £~ ?0,593.06‘
OQUTPUT CGST | 6,353.38
| OUTPUT SGST _ 6,353.38
ROUNDED OFF | 0.13‘
!
|
) | |
|
| & | |
- [ ; [
$ | | e | | |
\ : . | =" |
: Total 6 PCS | Rs 83,300.00
' Amount Chargeable (in words) E &QOE :
'Rupees Eighty Three Thousand Three Hundred Only
5 ; HSN/SAC Taxable Central Tax StateTax |  Total ]
: Value Rate Amount Rate Amount | Tax Amount |
184713010 57.210.00f 9%| 5148.90] 9%| 5,148.90| 10.297.80
85285100 9,400.00, 9% 846.00| 9% 846.00|  1,692.00
8504 3,983.06 9% 358.48] 9% 358.48 716.96 |
| Total  70,593.06 | 6,353.38 6,353.38 12,706.76

' Company's PAN . AAEFD7263J
Declaration

| Bl o 25
: | Romkal s Changh/ s

irle? ~_.°

 Tax Amount (in words) : Rupees Twelve Thousand Seven Hundred Six and Seventy

,-""""#F_r—‘.. ,-.“', 1 _..'- ".' =" ,
\"TC ) £ ¥ e
\ A G5 =1

x.-.--"'r':m-.-
| 1.ALL METERIALS are covered by MANUFACTURERS WARRENTY ALL SOFTWARES are provided by customer .we

have no LEGAL /FINANCIAL LIABILITY FOR THE SAME.goods once sold can not be returned
..2. NO WARRENTY CLAIM WILL BE ENTERTNAINED

I |

L8

= .
g —

e

e

ON PHYSICALLY BROKEN /DAMAGED ITAMPEREDR~ -

Six paise Only— |

AR5 R
= - |

- = -
" " ] I'.'
T [
S |
il

PRINCIPAL

METERIALS.3. ALL DISPUTE SUJ T EPEEHAMF'ORE (W.B)JURISDICTION ONLY.credit period 29/days; PENAL, |

INTEREST@ 24% will be chargédi pp.dela YT - V. AN A A\« |

Customer's Seal and Signature @G\M ) ", for DELTA COMPUT ﬁ 2016-2017 |
| ,.-:-F - -\ . ! |

Domkal Girs' Co llege

Domkal, Murshig abad

Authorised $_i_gpetor1.r|



TAX INVOICE

DONA COMPUTER

DOMKAL,RABINDRAMORE,MURSHIDABAD,WEST BENGAL
MOB-8293461823/7001251723

PAN-BWHPR0O100C

GSTIN:19BWHPR0100C121

Email:donacomputerdomkal@gmail.com
Computer sales and service.CCTV camera ,Printer, Scanner, sales and service.

PRINCIPAL B °
Damkal Gids' College
Damkal, Murshidabad

Party Details: > Invoice No. . DCT/2018/01 e s
Domkal Girls’ College / Dade : 24.03.2018
Domkal,Murshidabad Place Of Supply : West Bengal (19)
West Bengal
Party Email ID :
| Party Mobile :03481-230149
GSTIN/UIN
< U Description of Good HSN/SAC | Qty Price Taxable | CGST | CGST | SGST SGST Amount
CODE Value Rate | Amount | Rate | Amount
1 HP branded desktop PO40IL 8471 2 22500.00 | 45000.00 | (9%) | 4050.00 | (9%) 4050.00 53100.00 |
CNV8010129, CNV7390KMQ
2 | BPE ups 2 1610.00 | 3220.00 | (9%) | 290.00 | (9%) | 290.00 3800.00
: *J &
Ly ;',lff‘ l__' 2 W
l|I !.‘,/-'“H—--
||I /
| \ 56900.00
Rupees Fifty six thousand nine hundred only
Receiver's Singnature:
- For,Dona Computer
Passed for Payment Rs 56905[' ", 5
Huw..&wwf Nhpe Honds
Tnacﬂnt—n'&ﬂ&&ﬂ‘ 43 = nﬂm"‘-‘llm matory |
Domkai Girls’ College B
Domkal, Murshidabad Y -



s Tyt Poae Loied

An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

TAX INVOICE
Name Domkal Girls’ College
e Address P.O.: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin: 742303
State Code: 19
Invoice No: 27 Date: 05.07.2018
Place of Supply: WB Reverse Charge (Yes/No): No
DESCRIPTION SAC Code AMOUNT
1. Student Admission & Fees Collection Module Rs. 90,000/-
[Web Version —CAS 7.1]
2. ERP Server Cost Rs. 20,000/-

b Rs.9900/
‘ e S. &
Add: IGST@18% Teachﬂ"'.’”'?%gnegﬂ Rs.9900/-
Add: CGST@9% Elr:\r;kah Mursh
Add: SGST@9% &
GST NO: 19AAMCA1212B179 TOTAL &
PAN NO : AAMCA12128B Rs. 1'29'800/
Rupees : One lakh twenty nine - For AIDNI INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED
thousand eight hundredonly |, .~ _"1\ Q{;) e
Uﬁl d”*“:;'ﬂ ?ml 53* o))

7 Signature

Bengal Eco Intelligent Park, Tower-1, 1< T =11, Sector-V, Saltlake, Kolkata- 700091
Contact No: 94?7403020:’90071?5543/@"‘@0 /8583868684/8981868684/8583868182

Website : www.aidniinfotech.com | Email g, ?gﬁh&nm iinfotech.co.in/contact@aidniinfotech.co.in

Domkal, Murshidabad



) -

TAX INVOICE

DONA COMPUTER : = ' ' Invoice No. Dated
DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE 'DC/105/2019-20 ° 26-Jun-2019 ° B
DIST-MURSHIDABAD | Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
MOB-8293461823/7001251723
GSTIN/UIN: 19BWHPR0100C121 Supohiers Rel — [ Other Roference(®) —
State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19 K i Br Fuefsranoais)
Eul;ﬂ:rli donacnmputerdomkal@gmail com Biers Ordér 1o, e
'DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE | | o L . -
i DOMKAL MURSHIDABAD Despatch Document No. ' Delivery Note Date
' State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19 SP— |
| Despatched through Destination
N ' Terms of Delivery
N |
Fal
| '
Sl Description of Goods | HSN/SAC | Quantity Rate per Disc. % Amount
' No. ' !
"1 LAPTOP HP 15-DA0326TU (5AY34PA#ACJ) 184713010 1 Pcs‘ 28,389.83 Pcs | 23,389.83'
| CND90719H9 |
| | |
CGST | | 2,555.08
| SGST | 2,555.08
- Round Off | 0.01
! ‘ | |
| | | |
T3
- | | |
|
| |
-
| ‘ | |
} :
[ [E— S o e = ] — . o - | I — g——
' | | _— Total ] 1 Pc-,s__l_ 1 ) 3 _ ,500.00
' Amount Chargeable (in words) v T FEzo E|
| INR Thirty Three Thnusand Five Hundred Unly
| "HSN/SAC | Taxable | Central Tax | State Tax Total |
. Value | Rate | Amount | Rate = Amount Tax Amount |
84713010 28,389.83 9% 2,555.08 | 9% | 2,555.08 51110.16_i
= - _ Total| 28,389.83 | 2,555.08 | 255508  5,110.16
Tax Amount (inwords) : INR Five Thngsgm_ One Hundred Ten and Sixteen paise Only |
8
rm“‘"'m -3 ‘
|
,i;;f (% h‘} Company's Bank Details
Bank Name : BANDHAN BANK
| cher- in-C Alc No. : 10180000585840
Company's PAMAC " ine" & 0100C Branch & IFS Code : NOTUNPARA & BDBL.0001179
Declaration DO mke uufﬁmd - for DONA COMPUTER

We declare iﬂﬂ‘ﬂ}l Is invoice shows the actual price of the goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct.

 SUBJECT TO DOMKOL JURISDICTION

This is a Cor/@__ml Invoice

PRINCIPAL
Demk al Girg ﬂ-ﬂ“tgp
Domkal, Murshidabad

A%ﬁ%rﬁ

~ Dona Computer
Comp uterSa[ssESemce
Domkal Murshidabad




TAX INVOICE

'/
DONA COMPUTER |nyoice; o
' DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE DC/177/2019-20
DIST-MURSHIDABAD Delivery Note

h’

MOB-8293461823/7001251723
GSTIN/UIN: 19BWHPR0100C121

State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19
E-Mail : donacomputerdomkal@gmail.com
‘Buyer

DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE
DOMKAL ,MURSHIDABAD

'Supplier's Ref.
'Buyer's Order No.

Despatch Document No.

Dated

8-Aug-2019 )
; Mode/Terms of Payment |

' Other Reference(s) |

Dated

| Delivery Note Date

Tax Amount {Ig

---------------------------

upeas ’% 5/

Teacheﬁ-m Charg OQ/ ﬂg/

“omkal Girls' Cnlleg
Domkal, Murshida®ad

: BWHPR0100C

Company's Bank Details
Bank Name
Alc No.

Company's PAN Branch & IFS Code :

Declaration
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct.

SUBJECT TO DOMKOL JURISDICTION

This is a Con /@ﬂm Invoice

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Gins' College
Demkal, Murshidabad

'State Name . West Bengal, Code : 19 —l | P —
. Despatched through Destination
' Terms of Delivery _
S| Description of Goods | HSN/SAC - Quantity Rate per Disc. % | Amount
No. | | ] | | I
1 | HP DESKTOP PRO G1MT, 5FK99PA 8471 . 2Pcs 59661 02| Pos 1.19.322.04
8CG91134TS - | . |
| 8CR9080YB3 | | ‘ |
2 PRINTER EPSON WORKFORCE M200 8443 1 Pcs 10,550.85 Pcs 10,550.85
S2LY219283 . |
3 PRINTER HP M1005 LJ 18443 1 Fc5| 13,898.31| Pcs 13,898.31
. CNKNM1K867 | |
4 MICROSOFT OFFICE 2019 1USER 85238020 1PIC 5847.46 F’IC‘ . 5,847.46
5 UPS MICROTEK 650VA 1 8504 2 Pcs 1,779.66 Pcs | 3,559.325
19DUCPOAB399632 I !
.| 19DUCPOAB399631 |
My . 1,53,177.98
CGST | 13,786.02 |
SGST | 13,786.02
Less: Round Off | ' (-)0.02
Less: SPL DISCOUNT |  (94,200.00
ot ap— 7 1,76,850.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) : ~ E &O.E
INR One Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only _I
HSN/SAC | Taxable |  CentralTax State Tax Total ‘
. Value | Rate | Amount | Rate [ Amount Tax Amount |
8471 1,19,322.04 9% | 10,738.98 9% | 10,738.98 21,477. 96|
8443 24,449.16 | 9% 2,200.43 | 9% 2,200.43 4,400.86
85238020 5,847 .46 9% 526.27 | 9% 526.27 1,052.54
8504 | 355932 9% 32034 9% 320.34 640.68
- "~ Total 1,53,177.98] | 13,786.02 13,786.02  27,572.04

‘o fﬂﬁﬁ’mm?ts@?en Thmz/a/‘nd Five Hundred Seventy Two and Four paise Only I

. BANDHAN BANK
© 10180000585840 |
NOTUNPARA & BDBL0001179 |

for DONA COMPUTER |



-

| DONA COMPUTER
DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE

- DIST-MURSHIDABAD

| MOB-8293461823/7001251723
GSTIN/UIN: 19BWHPRO0O100C1Z1
State Name | West Bengal, Code : 19
Contact : 8293461823,7001251723
E-Mail : donacomputer@outliook.com

‘Buyer (Bill to)
DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE
DOMKAL,MURSHIDABAD
State Name

TAX INVOICE 2
= " Invoice No. - Dated -
DC/664/2021-22 17-Dec-21

- West Bengal, Code : 19

'Reference No. & Date.

'Dispatch Doc No.

— Buyer's Order No.

'Mode/Terms of Payment

Other References

'Dated

'Delivery Note Date

'Dispatched through 'Destination
‘Terms of Delivery o
Sl Description of Goods HSN/SAC @ GST | Quantity Rate per Disc. % Amount
| No. —— o o | Rale . e
@ 1 HP LAPTOP 15-EG1000TU 84713010 | 18%  1Pcs 57.966.10 Pcs 57,966.10
5CD1446R7P
| . 2 HPLAPTOP 15S-DU3564TU 84713010 18 % 1 Pcs 39,745.76 Pcs 39,745.76
| CND1411JNH |
l 3 PRINTER CANON MF 3010 8443 18 % 2 Pcs 14,322.03 Pcs 28,644.06
'- LASERJET |
YHW51713
| YHW51769
4 PRINTER EPSON WORKFORCE 8443 18 % 1 Pcs 14576.27 Pcs 14,576.27
M200
S2LY288090
5 EPSON INKJET PRINTER L3210 84433100 18 % 1 Pcs 1144068 Pcs 11,440.68
XAGN026590
15237287/
CGST 13,713.56
SGST 13,713.56
®
continued ...

Damkal Girlg' College
Damkal, Murshidabad

—4/) ed Invoice

This is a c/@f

PRINCIPAL

- \\%?Q}\ax__
Dona Computer

Computer Sales & Service
BTals | Tu,-"|-|:'l:;“|_fl. 1



TAX INVOICE(Page 2)

DONA COMPUTER Invoice No. 'Dated
' DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE 'DC/664/2021-22 '17-Dec-21
DIST-MURSHIDABAD Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment

MOB-8293461823/7001251723
GSTIN/UIN: 19SBWHPRO100C1Z1 _
State Name | West Bengal, Code : 19 Reference No. & Date. Other References
Contact : 82983461823,7001251723
E-Mail : donacomputer@outiook.com

Buyer (Billto) —— Buyer's Order No. 'Dated
DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE - .
DOMKAL MURSHIDABAD Dispatch Doc No. Delivery Note Date
State Name . West Bengal, Code : 19 | S
Dispatched throcugh Destination

‘Terms of Delivery
Checked & Verified

12| 2]

Account Assistant
Domkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

S| Description of Goods HSN/SAC  GST Quantity Rate per Disc. % Amount
No. B | | Ratles | =N —— R
Round Off 0.01
May be paid
w
no! 13-
Bursar
Domk al Girls’ Ciléege -
shidaba
Domt al, Murshi | t )?5‘. / ?g 809 b
Approve fn|r Paymen \ / /
) q0\A>
| cipal |
Doimkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabad
m - Total ) | 6Pcs| | #1,79,800.00
. Amount Chargeable (in words) E &O.E
" INR One Lakh Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Only
' HSN/SAC | Taxable  Central Tax ' StateTax | Total
._’ Value Rate Amount =~ Rate = Amount  Tax Amount
84713010 97,711.86 9% 8,794.07 9% 8,794.07 17,588.14
8443 43,220.33 9% 3,889.83 9% 3,889.83 7,779.66
84433100 11,440.68 9% 1,029.66 9% 1,029.66 2,059.32
r Total 1,52,372.87 ~ 13,713.56 .~ 13,713.56  27,427.12

Tax Amount (in words) : INR Twenty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Seven and Twelve paise Only

Heh The 1Y That it Ro - (FI&

Aetea/ ot P‘iyﬁ //7%{20 =
PA
Company's PAN : BWHPR0100C pany's Bank Details
Declaration CaSme g Holder's Name  : DONA COMPUTER
We declare that this invoice shows the a@%%ﬁ%%%%k Name . STATE BANK OF INDIA
described and that all particulars are true and-t8raet.* - ¢ No. - 39737657223
Branch & IFS Code : DUMKAL & SBIN0002055 B
'Customer's Seal and Signature for DONA COMPUTER
Entry I1s posted in the |
re )V*—

N B i el | o  Biwgsmaer

éﬁtq{ M%ﬂthJECT TO DOMKOL JURISDICTION Computer Sales & Service

Accountar Domkal Wi ',_||"5T“.'4dal’]5'j

t L ;
Dom* ! Girls’' College Thisis a Co/’@/ﬁ,{)i Invoice

. mA
i1inad, WMurshidabad
Donia PRINCIPAL

Damkal Girlg' College
Damkal, Murshidabad

o




i
|

e e —

- . TAX INVOICE
. Checked & m-'erif:es
DONA COMPUTER W Invoice No. Dated
DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE AccountXdsistant 'DC/1194/2022-23 ' 20-Feb-23
DIST-MURSHIDABAD Domkal Girls' College  Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment

MOB.-8293461823/7001251723 Domkal, Murshidabad
GSTIN/UIN: 19BWHPR0O100C1Z1

Reference No. & Date.

' Other References

State Name

West Bengal, Code : 19

Contact : 8293461823,7001251723

E-Mail ©
Buyer (Bill to)

DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE
DOMKAL MURSHIDABAD

dcnacqm_puterdpin_kai@gmail.canj o

'Buyer's Order No.

'Dispatch Doc No.

‘Dated

| Delivery Note Date

State Name - West Bengal, Code : 19 ) ) N - .
Dispatched through  Destination
May be paid ‘Terms of Delivery - -
"B [33 Approved for Payment
Bur *-‘ar [
Domka! Giris’ College Prcipal @{99 %/2
Domi al, Murshidabad Domkal G:ris;'HCoIEeq;-:—
Domkal, Murshidabad
5 ' Description of Goods HSN/SAC  Quantity Rate per Disc. % Amount
No 4
. &1 HP DESKTOP S01-PF2789IN 84715000 2Pcs 3820254 Pcs 76,405.08
4CE223B9MV
4CE223BBMC
2 UPS LUMINOUS LB600 PRO 1 85044090 2 Pcs 2,027.12| Pcs 4,054.24
242209511852 |
242208508779
' | _ 80.459.32
CGST | 7,241.34
________ SGST 7,241.34
d e [ |
aiet” /n-% Entry |s pasted in the
cov ; 300KS/S ) Y25
9 {E}g‘zf

Domkal Girls' College
Comkal, Murshidabaﬂ

[
| S
I

Accountant
Domkal Girle' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

Tax Amount {in words) :

Company's PAN . BWHPR0100C

Declaration

® ' S Total 4 Pcs ¥ 94,942.00
| Amount t Chargeable (inwords) = - o _ a - E & O.E
'INR Ninety Four Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Two Only

B ~ HSNISAC - Taxable } CentralTax |  State Tax ~ Total
" Value Rate ~ Amount | Rate Amount | Tax Amount
84715000 76,405.08) 9% 687646 9% 6,876.46| 13,752.92
85044090 | 405424 9% 364.88 9% 364.88 729.76
Totar 80,459.32 7,241. 34  7,241.34 14,482.68

INR Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty Two and Sixty Eight paise Only

Company's Bank Details

Alc Holder's Name
Bank Name
Alc No.

_Eran_t_:_l‘n & IFS_Ccde ;

. DONA COMPUTER
- STATE BANK OF INDIA
: 40872290184

DUMKAL & SBIN0002055 -
for DONA COMPUTER

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods
described and that all particulars are true and correct,

AuMﬁh&tow

SUBJECT TO DOMKO!L ILIRISDICTION )ona Compute:
ot rion ; A=t ,:'_, :.- YN CE
Thisis a Cc . A7t d Invoice
PRINCIPAL

Oomkal Gifs' College
Domkal, Murshidabad



TAX INVOICE 2825 +125
T B
Eg‘h COMPUTER Invoice No. Dated

MKAL RABINDRAMORE DC/1135/2022-23 13-Jan-23

DIST-MURSHIDABAD Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
MOB-8293461823/7001251723
GSTIN/UIN: 19BWHPR0O100C1Z1
State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19 Reference No. & Date. Other References
Contact : 8293461823,7001251723

E-Mail : danacomputerdﬂmkal@gmall com ; | B B |

‘Buyer (Bill to) — ‘ Buyer's Order No. Dated
DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE bt . . —— o
DOMKAL MURSHIDABAD | Dispateh Doc No. Delivery Note Date

State Name - West Bengal, Code : 19 _ _ |
Dispatched through ' Destination

Checked & Verifieg

' 'Terms of Delivery |
paid
E )’? 325

Accoun
Domkal Girls' College i
Domkal, Murshidabad Domkal Giris’ College
Domkal, Murshidabad i
Si Description of Goods HSN/SAC | Quantity Rate ‘ per Disc. % Amount i
No. | | - _.
1 ROUTER WIRELESS TP-LINK DUAL BAND |85176930 1 Pcs 2,394, U? Pcs 2,394.07
AC1200 ARCHER C5 I
ﬁxppfoked for Pay ment |
CGST cip a ’#f 215.47
SGST | Dﬂr"*tn*.?..* Girls’ Callege 215.47
L ess - Round Off smkal, Murshigabad . (-)0.01
|
PAI Entry 1s posted in the
5\“"(!7 ' Books/Spftware
cabier et
Domkal Girls’ College Atcountant
Doinkal, Murshidabad Domkal Girls’ College

Domkal, Murshldabad

| P — T tPes | ¥2825.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E &OE
INR Two Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Five Only
| ~ HSN/SAC T Taxable | CentralTax = StateTax Total
Value | Rate Amount  Rate = Amount Tax Amount
85176930 - 239407 9% 21547 9% 215.47 430.94

Total  2,394.07 215.47 | | 21547 430.94
Tax Amount (in words) © INR Four Hundred Thirty and Ninety Four paise Only |

Company's Bank Details
Alc Holder's Name : DONA COMPUTER

Bank Name - STATE BANK OF INDIA

Alc No. . 40672290184
Company's PAN - BWHPR0100C Branch & IFS Code : DUMKAL & SBIN0002055
Declaration | - forD COMPUTER

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the guuds
described and that all. pa?'hculars are true and correct.

A Signatery |
a0 ?6; - S — = =
" ﬁxﬁ“ SUBJECT TO DOMKOL JURISDICTION "Dona Computer
-l 4, 2° %A( T i Invo Computer Sales & Service
¥ %6‘5‘ \n‘*\ &Y Sy G/@,.M TR Doemkal, Murshidabad
\;'c & o \.‘/‘,)ﬂr‘j
RS PRINGIPAL o
Domkal Gins' College Fe

Domkal, Murshidabad



el
d Jehe
=
cne “9‘3"? t
sIZ7\\ea®
0 _.’ e GO“ 3d
ACCON B\ ae®
Do'{“‘"‘ al, ¥ Original for Receipient
oo™
L ]
Invoice
Invoice No:DGC/22-23/173 Transport Mode:
Invoice date: 02.02.23 Vehicle number: .
Reverse Charge (Y/N): Date of Supply:
State: WEST BENGAL Code 19 |Place of Supply
. Bill to Party Ship to Party
Narne:Domkal Girls' College Name:
Address: To Address:
J : ApPpDrov r Payment
The Principal, May be paid pproved 5 nent
Domkal Girls' College QW e, e 6
Domkal, Murshidabad Bursa;a:b% 5 7 :L,rp;:?f Ié 5
Pin:742303, West Bengal homk 3| Girls’ College Ef’:‘lfall Girls : x_,a,.a.;c:r*
Domt al, Murshidabad Domkal, Murshidabac
GSTIN: GSTIN:
State: WEST BENGAL Code 19 |State: Code
Sub: Invoice for 100% payment for Implementation of Library Automation Software Koha on Cloud Server.
Purchase Order No:DGC/A/16/2023 Date:09.01.23
1GST CGST SGST
:' Product Description SAC CODE | Rate | Gty | Amount | Discount T:“?HE Total
o 3lU®  |nate | Amount |Rate |Amount |Rate |[Amount
Charges for Online Installation,
Implementation,
¢ |ustonuzation, Online Idays: | gguq4s s0000| o |30000/18] o |9 |2700| 9 | 2700 |35400
training and one year support b
of Koha on Cloud server.
Total 30000 0 [30000 0 2700 2700 | 35400
Total Invoice amount in words Total Amount before Tax 30000
——— A : Add: CGST 9% 2700
(Rupees Thirty Five Thousand Four Hundred Only) Add: SGST 9% 5700
PAN No: AALCA1667TM Add: IGST 18% 0
GSTIN No : 19AALCA1667M1Z4 Total Tax Amount 5400
(Information Technology Software Service) Total Amount Payable After Tax 35400
Bank Details GST on Reverse Charge 0
Bank A/C:913020003499172, AXIS BANK,BRANCH-SALT LAKE,SECTOR-III ittt DSt R SRR R PR ST
Bank IFSC: UTIB0000775,MICR CODE-700211046 For Avior Technologies Pvt Ltd
]
Terms & conditions Entry 1S po$ted In the
PAl 117 Books/Spftware
n )
s e Accoyntant
'_‘H“w‘l'qrfai Girls' College Domkal Girfs’ College b
Domkal, My Authorised signatory

Avior Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Regd Office: 45,Cossipore Road,Kolkata-700002 | Branch Office: 52, Canal Street, Sreebhumi, Kolkata-700048
®: 8583963369/8017616701| Email- mail@aviortechnologies.co.in | Website: www.aviortechnologies.co.in

cou ersign®™ ~ - -
o ,g___al.T‘LLC .___.Muz,‘?)
PRINCIPAL

Domkal Gins' College

Domkal,

Murshidabad




N\ TAX INVOICE W, 0= D 610/“’{’ Fh[202

\ N\ Checked & Verified %
. | ry\ e No 'Dated

'DONA COMPUTER ? invows Mo

DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE Account Rssistant DC/1205/2022-23 3-Mar-23
DIST-MURSHIDABAD omkal Girls' College Delivery Note ' Mode/Terms of Payment
MOB-8293461823/7001251723 Domkal, Murshidaba

GSTIN/UIN: 19BWHPR0100C1Z1 | B = el
State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19 Reference No. & Date. Other References

Contact : 8293461823,7001251723
E-Mail : donacomputerdomkal@gmail.com

Buyer (Bill to)

— Buyer's Order No. Dated

DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE _ e
DOMKAL MURSHIDABAD . Dispatch Doc No. DEIW‘EW Note Date
State Name - West Bengal, Code : 19 ; K
Dispatched through Destination
May{i paid ")3 Terms of Delivery - I
|
Bursar .
: Domkal Girls' College
L% Domkal, Murshidabad
|
| Sl Description of Goods i HSN/SAC Quantity Rate | per Disc. % Amount
No. |
. ¥ ! HP DESKTOP S01-PF2789IN 84715000 2Pcs| 39,050.00 Pcs 78,100.00
4CE223B949 .
4CE223BBD6 | '
2 UPS LUMINOUS LB600 PRO 85044090 2Pcs 228136 Pcs 4,562.72 .~
242209511852 ‘
‘ 242209511879 Approv Pa* ‘
| = 82,662.72
| | o | mpa!‘ ‘6 0%)%9
CGST Domka! Girls’ College 7,439.64
SGST Domkal, Murshigabad 7,439.64
|
|
| ‘ | | |
| ‘ ' Entry is posted in the'
P D I BDOkSI‘FSDﬁW e [
|
Vv Mﬁ/ 2.3
| Cashier Accountant
| Domkal Giris’ College Domkal Girls' College
l ! Demkal, Murshidabad | Domkal, Murshidabad |
|
azs J ' | : T —
:_ T Total | ~ 4Pcs| | . £97,542.00 «~
Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&OE,
f INR Ninety Seven Thousand Five Hundred Forty Two Only
| - HSN/SAC Taxable | Central Tax | State Tax . Total
_ Value Rate_l Amount | Rate | Amount | Tax Amount
84715000 ?3,100.00| 9%| 7,029.00 9% 7,029.00  14,058.00
85044090 | 456272 9% 410.64 9% 410.64 821.28 |
Total | 82,662.72 7,439.64 7,439.64 14,879.28 ,

Tax Amount (in words) : INR Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Nine and Twenty Eight paise Only

Countersigned ...
Company's Bank Details
d@}; 22 ot 7 Mqrr? 4 Alc Holder's Name : DONA COMPUTER
Bank Name . STATE BANK OF INDIA
fa}
3oy /25 Alc No. . 40672290184
Company's PAN - BWHPR0100C Branch & IFS Code : DUMKAL & SBIN0002055
Declaration ;

We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods |
described and that all particulars are true and correct. |

SUBJECT TO DOMKOL JURISDICTION

Thisis a Cn/@__ﬂ/g d Invoice

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Gins' College
Domkal, Murshidabad




TAX INVOICE (DUPLICATE FOR TRANSPORTER)
[ e na e Nl > Invoi I p ' i
IDONA COMPUTER ' Invoice No. Dated
DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE ‘_D_t;ﬁ_ 034/2022-23 23-Sep-22 |
DIST-MURSHIDABAD Delivery Note ' Mode/Terms of Payment |
MOB-8293461823/7001251723 : '
GSTIN/UIN: 19BWHPRO0100C1Z1 Ref Ne & D [ g
State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19 e o R
E-Mail : d rdomkal ail. S
BuyerI[Bill' ?ﬂr;aﬂﬂmpute omkal@gmed. gom — Buyer's Order No. i Dated
DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE : < - =
DOMKAL MURSHIDABAD Dispatch Doc No. | Delivery Note Date
State Name - West Bengal, Code : 19 L ;
Dispatched through ' Destination
[ ; e g |
| Checked & Verifiea | Terms of Delivery ’
q/f'}/
Acc:m.!an.-s,‘,;?j tant |
Dﬂmkaf G”lE' CD”EQE}
Domkal, Murshidabad
S Description of Goods | HSN/SAC = Quantity Rate | per Disc. % Amount _
N'ﬂ | |
1 DESKTOP HP SLIM S01-PF2367IN 84715000 2Pcs| 3135593 Pcs | 62,711.86
1 4CE213CGMD |
| 4CE213CFN1 | |
2 |UPS LUMINOUS LB600 PRO 85044090 2Pcs| 2,033.90 Pcs 4,067.80
242206530697 | | _;
| 242206530698 | | {
| i 66,779.66
[
CGST | 6,010.17
SGST ()/’L 6,010.17
i |
May be paid , [V~ oA
A a‘/ a‘?uv Entry 1s posted in the
. 4 q AN Books/Software
ursar. ‘ )
Domkal Gifte’ College Wf 3 [22_
Accountant

Dﬂ.‘ﬁ.’ﬂP al. Miurshidatad
Domkal Girls’ CO!IEIQE
Domkal, Murshidabad

- L. 4pss| | [ [ ®78,800.00]

Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&OE|
'INR Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only

' HSN/SAC | Taxable ~ Central Tax | StateTax Total

i Value Rate | Amount Rate Amount Tax Amount |

' 84715000 62,711.86 9% | 5,644.07 9% 564407 11,288.14

| 85044090 _ _ 4,067.80 9% | 366.10 9% | 366.10 732.20

) Total  66,779.66 ’ 6,01017| | 6,010.17| 12,020.34

Tax Amount (in words) : INR Twelve Thousand Twenty and Thirty Four paise Only

U

Company's Bank Details

Ca B Alc Holder's Name : DONA COMPUTER
| Domkal Girls’ Cﬂijl’f'f}ﬁ Bank Name : STATE BANK OF INDIA
Domkal, Murshidabad Alc No. - 40672290184
Comparty's PAN . BWHPR0100C Branch & IFS Code : DUMKAL & SBIN0002055

PUTER |

for

| Declaration
' We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods
| described and that all particulars are true and correct.

SUBIRCITED ””""“"3" ORI Computer Sales & Service
This is a CU/@»-M d Invoice Domkal. Murshidabad
PRINCIPAL

Domkal Girlg' Collega
Damkal. Mur shidab ;ﬂ



- TAX INVOICE

‘ No:e 0020776441 | Issue Date 30.06.2022 C]”WW - )
| Alliance Broadband Services Pvt. Ltd. / %52 X A}

ORIGINAL Jor RECIPI=NT

Cily: Kolkata _
Address: P-31, Nani Gopal Roy Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700014 Checked & rified = é", og
PAN No: AAECA3151B 3

GST No:19AAECA3151B1Z7

State: West Bengal code. 19 Accott Assi ant
CIN No: U72900WB2003PTC095621 Domkati Girls’ Cbllege
SAC No: 998422 Comkal, Murshidabad

Phone: 033-71 002000 Toll Free No: 1800 1200 300 www. alliancebroadband.co.in

TO: Domkal Girls College (SNAT 3000+GST Yearly)(Ex.dt.01 /09/2022)

Address: Vill & P.O-Dumkal, Dist-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742303 9732767077
Siate: West Bengal code: 19

N ¢Description of goods or services
I 1 fee "Corp_150" (30.06.2022 t0 29.07.2022)

- 1400.000 |

" May be paid - 1400.00

Wit e  CGST (9%) 126.00

™ - TR Bursar : SGST (9%) 126.00 |
Domi &l, Murshidabad i roTAL b 1652.00 o
E ; Rounded off 1652.007

: IN WORDS: INE One thousand six hundred and fifty two rupee

Paymem method: L] Chegue L] D.D/P 0. [__j Cash
Date of occurrence of chargeable event / payment: 30. 06.2022 / 30.06.2022 : J
TERMS AND CONDITIONS

110t veill b desmed that you have accepled this Invaice in full in the event you have nat lodged any written objection with us within 20 days of receipt af this Invoice.
ction of service you are requested to pay the full amount by the dug date ment aned in the invoice. An interest of 18% per annum will be charged on the armount

FEMAITING Unea or the due dale.
1 Al Gheques/Demand Drafts in payment of Invoice shauld be drawn in favour of "Alliance Hroadband Services Pyt L
A1 Kindly mantion invoice nurmber &long wi ith your payment 1o ensure cormect and limely processing. Ap nroveg-ror p =3 &
haque Return Charges of A3, 250 would be charged extra, P Vﬁ[‘t rt N
waice will be generatad within 48 hours, wherever applicable. ~
Bl | 4 ?/
\ Apr 1c:pdt
Issuer: Gate Way[DOMKOL] \ Receiver: Domkat Girls' Cmtoﬂ e
Client 1D: 529058111 Domkal, M ursmdabad
; o 5 Authorised Signatory:
[ e ¥ 4 3808
N Authorised Signalory Noamkal Gfrl% (,ollege

o r\J' N‘Ibr5h|dabad

Additional user details: Username: dgc_gwd
IP Address: 10.12.52.150
Zone: Gate Way[DOMKOL]

Entry 1s posted in the
BooksrSoftware

Loonuntant

. [ ]
“ryntersiomen ....-m.u/ Domkai Giris' Couege i
7 Domkal, Murshidaba
Sphobid T8t d
[ AX INVOIGE No.0020776441 Date 30.06.2022 Page 1 from 1 |||| T || |||||1||| Generated by TPACCT PB4 07 T pacal S
Sz B 3
REMITTANCE SLIP
PAYMENT DETAILS: (Please Tick)  Mode of Payment [ ]Cheque []Demanddraft []Cash
Cheque/DD No, Name of the Bank Branch Date Amount{Rs.} _
| L I o E— Lzt
User ID | dge_gwd Custome i Do toits College (SNAT 3000+GST Yearly){Ex.dt.01/09/2022)
9
Invoice No.: Invoice Date

[ 0020776441 30.06. 202_2”___ 29} P-—-" A /) '

PRINCIPAL
Oamkal Gifs' Collega

Customer's Signature__ _ PNamk TR
- Murshidabad Channel Partner's-Seal




e S

TAX INVOICE
No:- 0020433067 | Issue Date 30.05.2022

Alliance Broadband Services Pvt. Ltd.

Checked & \erified

City: Kolkata ; .
Address: P-31, Nani Gopal Roy Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700014
PAN No: AAECA3151B

@\

GST No: 19AAECA3151B1Z7 Account ASSI tant
State: West Bengal code: 19 . Domkal Girls’ Coliege
CIN No: U72900WB2003PTC095621 : _ Domkal, Murshidabad

SAC No: 998422
Phone: 033-71002000, Toll Free No: 1800 1230 300 www.alliancebreadband.co.in

TO: Domkal Girls College (SNAT 3000+GST Yearly)(Ex.dt.01/09/2022)

Address: Vill & P.O-Dumkal, Dist-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742303 9732767077
Stale: West Bengal code: 19

Description of goods or services

\?aymenrmemod; [] Cheque [ ] D.DIP.O. [ ]Cash
| Date of occurrence of c!?argeable event ..3 payment: 30. 05‘._2022 % 30.05.2_022'

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ;

11 it will be deemed that you have accepied this Invoice in full in the evant you have no! fial
2) Ta avoid disconnection of service you are requested to pay the full amount by the due
remaining unpaid after the due dale.

31 All ChequesDemand Drafts in payment af lnvaice should be drawn in favo

doed any wiittan ebjoction wilh us within 20 days of recaipl of |
1o mentioned in the nvoice. An intercs! ol 18% per annum will

S “Alliance Sroadband Services Pyl Lid "

1, naly mentian invoice number along wilh your payment fo ansurg comec! and timely processing. ¥ aTs d for Payme -"‘t
51 Cheque Aesturn Charges of As. 250 would be charged exlra. AP HI'CV b‘f i ) t
&) E-lnvaice will be genarated within 48 hours, wharever applicable. ' 7 E/l ? 3 5 .
FIE &0 E e g '/ 4
3 Principal /
(ssuer-****~*ONLINE PAYMENT***"** \ Receiver: Domkal Girls' College
; Client ID: 529058111 [jomkal, Murshidabac
) 4 4 i Talals 2
y OT ok : PAI : Authorised Signatory

Authorised Signatory Bk Cl:(; / C :
omka! Girts’ College
Demkat, Murshidabad

Books/Softwar

Additional user details: Username: dgc_gwd
|P Address: 10.12.52.150
Zone: Gate Way[DOMKOL]

Entryispostedinthe &5 e

* 1 |fee "Corp_150" (31 052022 10 29.06.2022) 5 & : o :
. Ly N _ . TOTAL AMOUNT
Rl e casTen) |
g . o o Bursen _ SGST (9%)
i : : Domkat Girts' Gottege: = "TO—TM ST =S
R " Domiagl. Morshigabad . ...~
Gpins SR e e ~ Rounded off | 1
IN WORDS: INR One thousand six hundred and fifty two rupee 4

Accountar
rrnarareianeA ... Da s~
Domkal, Murshidabad
Sphabid Telom ¢
TAR TMVOICE Na.0n20433067 Date 30.05.2022 Page * from 1 e - & I i '|i||[“.||l|"w ''''' ~Barraad by TPACET PRIl 407 o [l
& ¥ TR L
REMITTANCE SLIP
PAYMENT DETAILS: (Please Tick) Mode of Payment []Cheque [ Demand drafl  [] Cash
Cheque/DD No. Narme of the Bank Branch Date
F A, | i B C
L | 'J ‘_j '_.”—__T“;'_“"'_' s =
User 1D |7dgc_ gwd J Customer's name | Domkal Girls College {SNATQQE:GST" Yearly)( 01408

Invoice No. Invoice Dale Exp

_-"‘_“
[ oosomuer]| __ a00s.2002][ _1['_'];}];;_, ="/ T4 I
.aﬂ"'fp e

_ FRINCIPAL
Damkal Gifs’ Collega

Custemer's Signature______

Damkal e T e
R S URMUC P . 1 | . | Ll ol oo T T NS e
M, Murshidabad Charnel Pariner's Saal

126.00 |

1652.00 |

652.00_|




TAX INVOICE b - R

ORI
No:- 0020098785 | Issue Date 30.04.2022 Jngay T

Alliance Broadband Services Pvt. Lid.

Checked & Verified

City: Kolkata ﬁ/‘}/
Address: P-31, Nani Gopal Roy Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkata - 700014

PAN No: AAECA3151B Account Assistant

GST No: 19AAECA3151B1Z7 Domkal Girls® College
State: West Bengal code: 19 Domkat, Murshidabad

CIN No: U72900WB2003PTC095621
SAC No:998422
Phone: 033-71002000, Toll Free No: 1800 1200 300 www alliancebroadband.co.in

TO: Domkal Girls College (SNAT 3000+GST Yearly)(Ex.dt.01/09/2022)

Address: Vill & P.O-Dumkal, Dist-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742303 9732767077
State: West Bengal code: 19

n Description of goods or services
ik gt oS s e ke L OO
9 ][ fee "Corp_150" (01.05.2022 to 30.05.2022) .~

o G 10T AMALT 1490, &

. L CGST (9%) 126.00

“ s ¥ y ra=d T . T i L ]
Bursar: SGST (9%)

Demkarcirts’ Cottege—
Murshidabad

TOTAL

‘Rounded off | . 165200 |~

\ﬂwo;::os: INR One thousand six hundred and fifty two rupee

S s o
Payment method:| ] Cheque [ 1D.D/P.O. [ JCash — = e o ;

Date of occurrence of chargeable event / péymenrf 30.04.2022 / 30.04.2022

TERMS AND CONDITIONS ; :

1) 1t will b deemed that you have acceptad this invoice in full in the svent you have not lodgec any written objection with us v
2| To avoid disconnection of service you are requested to pay the full amaunt by the due date menijoned in the invoice. Aninfer
remaining unpaid atter the due dafe.

3) All Cheques/Demand Drafts in payment of Inveice should be drawn in favour of "Alliance Hroadband Services Pvi. Lid." -
) Kindly mention invoice number alang with yolr payment to ensure correct and timaly proGessing. ; A_Dpfh
51 Cheque Aeturn Charges of As. 250 would be charged exird. g ' i
&} F-Invaice will be generated within 48 hours, wherevar applicable.

days of recaipt of if

H par A 2ot

ed for Payment
) oo 21

7IE&OE 5 S Prin'c:‘pac..- A
(ssuer:******ONLINE PAYMENT****** | Receiver: “’.Omkal-G'rls hid bag

" Client 1D: 529058111 Domkal, Murshida
.[j.qm..ir-t i, bl P - Authorised Signatory

Authorised Signatory

Cat
Domkal Girls’ College
Domkal, Murshidabad

Additional user details: Username: dgc_gwd Entry 1s posted in the

IP Address: 10.12.52.150 Books/Software {5
Zone: Gate Way[DOMKOL] ﬂ?f
. Accaountant )
~ . a Domkal Girls’ College
ounter = :
(7 tersigned ...... ;/ _ Domkal, Murshidabad

TAX INVOIGE No.0n20098785 Date 30.04.2022 Page 1 from 1 ; lmnl“l] |i mlm |"|| Generatad by IPACCT IPBIl4.07 T
g‘/\ g,; g«{_‘ e e e T
REMITTANCE SLIP
PAYMENT DETAILS: (Please Tick) ~ Mode of Payment [ ]Cheque [] Demand draft [ _] Cash
Cheque/DD No. " Name of the Bank Branch Date - Amount!Rs.
= r . e A e e g =
N 5| RO L e e,
User 1D |7:!gc__ gwd J' Custome’ Dgpnkal Girls Tollage (SNAT 3000+GST Yearly)(Ex.d.01:09/2022) |
Inveice No.: Invoice Date e Expi ; ) iy ) B 0 P e
0020098785 | | 30.04.2022][ of ## ' 1) '
PRINCIPAL ';
Uik gl G’ Call 1
Customer's Signature__ G min it Wiege iR s b J

LT — . T
mkal, Murshidabae Channel Partner's Seal



TAX INVOICE
No:--0019763926 | Issue Date 31.03.2022

GINAL for RE

Alliance Broadband Services Pvt. Ltd.

City. Kolkata

Address: P-31, Nani Gopal Roy Chowdhury Avenue, Kolkala - 700014
PAN No: AAECA3151B

GST No:19AAECA3151B127

State: West Bengal code. 19

.Checked & Vi !’ng

AccountAssigtant
Domkal Girls’ College
Domkal, NMiurshidabad

CIN No: U72800WB2003PTC095621

SAC Np:998422 ) :
Phone: 033-71002000, Toll Free No: 1800 1200 300 www.alliancebroadband.co.in

TO: Domkal Girls College (SNAT 3000+GST Yearly)(Ex.dt.01 /09/2022)

Address: Vill & P.0-Dumkal, Dist-Murshidabad, West Bengal, Pin-742303 973276707?
State: West Bengal code: 19

Bescription of goods or services

1400.000

¥

fee ".Corp_a15.0" {01.04,2022 to 30.0.4.'2_02_2) / .

TOTAL AMOUNT |

L 1400.0D

May be paid ) _ _ |
(; ' M _;?('M' F.’ : CGST (9%) 5 126.00 :
L Burfar . SGST (9%) 126,00
[ s P [ ] Loy : o
DOt 3 OIS
TOTAL 1652.00

Rounded off :i

 1652.00
g Pl

IN WORDS: INR One thousand six hundred and fifty two rupee

Payment method: [_] Cheque [ ] D.D/P.O, [ ] Cash

Dale of occurr'ence:'of chargeable event/ pa yn%é:hr': 31.03.2022 /31.03.2022

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1) It wili be deemed that you have acoepled Ihis lnvoics in full in the event you
2) To avoid disconnection of service you are requested ta pay the full amaunt by the due date
remaining unpaid after the due date.
31 All Cheques/Demand Drafts in payment of Invaice should be drawr in favour of "Alfiance Broadband Services PvL Lid.",
4} Kindly mention invoice number along with your payment It ensure corect and timaly processing.

5} Cheque Return Charges of As. 250 would be charged extra

&) E-Invaice will be generated within 48 hours, wheraver applicable.

have nol ooy

71k &O E 5
y : Principal
Issuer: Gate Way[DOMKOL] Receiver: Domkal Giris® College
Client 1D: 529058111 fiomkal, Murshidabag!
T el PAID . Authorised Signatory:
. ‘*‘ e d
Authorised Signalory DomkaCl:GiT"S’ College

Domkal, Murshidabad

ad any wrilten abjection with us within 20 days of racaipl o this
rentioned in the invoice. An interest of 18% per annum will b

£
AR

Entry 1s posted-inthe

proved for anment
. T A :}l ,

- ?2(* &;?_[ 7/)/

Additional user details: Username: dgc_gwd

|P Address: 10.12.52.150

Zone: Gate Way[DOMKOL]
Accountant

e

') L1

P P a2y 1
TS UNTTYo

T

AR INVOICE No.0018763926 Date 31.03.2022 Page 1 fram |

.Illil (1] ﬁ TRVAINITHT

BOOK%ejgf .
D /4 : i

Domkal, Murshidabad

g 3 &%

° REMITTANCE SLIP

PAYMENT DETAILS: (Please Tick)  Mode of Payment [ ]Cheque [_] Demand drafl L] Cash

Cheque/DD No. Name of the Bank " Branch Date Amount{Rs.}

! " | 7852 60
e —H . !| bl _,_i[_,_ 2 [_ SRR o

—

User ID [Fgc_gwd J Customer's

T Bollege (SNAT 3000+ GST Yoarly)(ExdLO1/

Invoice No.: Invoice Date Expiry

_3 Aﬁﬂ )

FRINCIPAL
Oamkal Gils’ Collega

| 0019763926 ||

31.03.2022

Customer's Signatur Nk ai
s olg € g JOmkal yulxp:ﬂebhﬂ

Channel Partner's Sea

.-



1 TA COMPUTER |

MPORE
1 NETAJI ROAD BERHA 258484
pIST-MSD
0:
sOLD CTHER-IN— CHARGE INVOICE NUMBER |DEL009766-16-17
E GIRLS COLLEGE INVOICE DATE (20.03.2017
DOMKAL OUR ORDER NO. |NIL
DOMK;:LDABAD YOUR ORDER NO.
MURSHI TERMS |WITHIN 7 DAYS
" WEST BENGAL SALES REP
F.O.B.
PREPAID or COLLECT
| Sales Tax Rate:
' DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
SLNO K0P COMPUTER (HP
INTEL CORE- 9 4570 ,500 GB 7.2K rpm, SATA 6.0 Gb/s SMART IV
< HOD,MICROTOWER FORM factor/4 GB DDR-3 RAM/Gigabit LAN /
DVD WRITER/ WINDOWS 8.1 PROFESSIONAL / HD Realtek AUDIO
18,5 INCH LED TFT MONITOR,3 YEAR ONSITE WARRANTY
2 |SHORT THROW PROJECTOR (563ST
LED TECHNO LOGY / 3000 ANSI LUMENS XGA /SMART ECO
POWER SAVING TECHNOLOGY/10000HOURS LONG LAMPLIFE/
WARRANTY 1000 LAMP HOURS OR 1
YEAR
3 |WALL MOUNT ADJUSTABLE BRACKET
EXTENDABLE UPTO4 FT FOR PROJECTOR with HDMI Cable,
Power Cable etc.
SUBTOTAL
- |COMPANY'S VAT TIN : 19763225037 TAX / VAT
‘ PANNO : AAEFD7263. GRTOT
| MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO: P.T.0

email: delta.computer@rediffmaif.com

| THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!




LD TO:
_SrCéA CHER_,N_cHARGEEGE 'NVI%:E NUMBER |DEL009766.16.17
DOMKAL GIRLS COLL QICE DATE (20032017
DOMKAL | OUR ORDER NO. |NIL
MURSHIDABAD N
WEST BENGAL St RR“élg WITHIN 7 DAYS
k SHIPPED TO: SHIPPED viA
F.0.B.
PREPAID or COLLECT
Sales Tax Rate:
DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE ANOUNT

FULLY INTER

Active ared S

/SAVE HANI
RECORD o, Weight ~ 20 KG.

5 WHITE INTERACTIVE BOARD (HITE VISION
WALL.MOUNGRATED WITH THE HERDWARE SYSTEM TO

p WRITTEN DATA IN THE COMPUTER'S HDD

h- 4 Points

fio- 4.3, Mult touc
:gfsfggu Wi-Fi PC DONGLE
pUBLIC ADDRESS SOUND SYSTEM FOR VIRTUIL CLASSROOM/
LECTURE THEATER
STERO CABLE(P36)
CABLE (2102A)
aHUJA WALL SPK INCLUDING CABLE ACCESSORIES
FLEXIBLE CABLE
AMPLIFIER FOR PA SYSTEM
LAPLE MIKE WITH CORDLESS MICROPHONE
CAMERA OFSUITABLE RESOLUTION FOR VIDEO {LOGITECH )
CONFERENCE CAMP, 1080P, 78 DEGREE, 30 FPS, 80DB
8FEET MIC PICKUP RADIOUS, REMOTE CONTROL 180 DEGREE
VIDEO PAN, FULL DUPLEX SPK PHONE & NOISE CANCELLING

MICROPHONE,

8 Virtual Classroom Software for live online classes

Increase student engagement with real-time audio
video communication, text chats, and advanced
interaction whiteboards & with 40 mint continucus
streaming,

TS

600VA UPS WITH 10-15 MUNITES POWER BACK UP

ELECTRIC GOOD FOR FIXING & CLAMPING& ONE GRAPHICS
CARD FOR VIDEO OUT PUT

y

|

7

SVATTIN : 19763225037
GRTOT / 299850.00

0:AAEFD7263J

e
: _""“"--—-._COM:;:}::; NINETY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY ONLY | SUBTOTAL
| |pay TAX / VAT

MAKE ALL CHECKS PAYABLE TO:

email: g
e"a'mmp”ter@rediﬁmail.com

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESSI

Passed for Payment R

Rupees.. /W Q... LK. %ed 7 1
' Ty
i Taacher-m-CI?‘élfQ%z'" PRINCIBAI

|
' Domkal Girls’ College . .
Domkal, Murshidabad ~ _ =" " WIS




; -q»-n«i .q«x;mm_isif_'e'g?fr'mmwTAX A INVOICE

11 NETAJI ROAD,BERHAMPORE

SOLD TO:
by INVOICE NUMBER |DEL0001835-17-18
| THE TEACHER IN CHARGE . INVOICE DATE |August 2, 2017
DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE OUR ORDER NO.
DOMKAL, MURSHIDABAD YOUR ORDER NO.
TERMS
SHIPPED TO: SALES REP
TO SHIPPED VIA
THE TEACHER IN CHARGE ' F.O.B.
DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE PREPAID or COLLECT
DOMKAL, MURSHIDABAD
QUANTITY DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
1 DVR FULL HD (16PORT) HIKVISION WITH DUAL HDD SUPPORT & 16500.00 16,500.00
NET SUPPORT + PTZ SUPPORT
7 DOME CAMERA FULL HD 1080P WITH NIGHTVISION (HIKVISION) 2,550.00 17,850.00
6 BULLET CAMERA FULL HD 1080P WITH NIGHTVISION (HIKVISION) 3,254.37 19,526.20
1 BULLET CAMERA WITH BIG SIZE 4,200.00 4,200.00
1 BULLET CAMERA WITH LONG DISTANCE COVERAGE 5,900.00 5,900.00
26 BNC JACK 125.00 3,250.00
19 DC JACK 45.00 855.00
1 HARD DISK DRIVE 4TB (SURVEILLANGE) 14700.00 14700.00
399 T |WIRE/CABLE (FOR CCTV) 35.00 13,965.00
146 CAT-6 CABLE (FULL COPPER) 32.00 4,672.00
2 8 CH SMPS 1,850.00 3,700.00
1 16 CH SMPS ' 2,850.00 2,850.00
1 HDMI TO HDMI CABLE 3MTR 1,250.00 1,250.00
8 VIDEO BALUN 875.00 7,000.00
1 VR RACK 6U VALRACK 4,850.00 4,850.00
545 INSTALLATION CHARGE FOR GOODS @ 13 MTR 13.00 7,085.00
545 INSTALLATION CHARGE FOR LABOUR @ 15 MTR 15.00 8,175.00
SUB TOTAL 1,36,328.20
1,710 VAT 13,257.00
ONE LAKH FORTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED ONLY DISCOUNT ALLOWED -7,085.00
ROUND OFF -0.20
Passedmfgf Payment Rs /42 Sa'a/ = TOTAL - San
RUPTTSSns PAT T T rid
T
W | rg WA/ 1k ‘

email: delta.computer@rediffmail.com Teacher-m- E?la»
Domkal Girls’ Cc —_—

THANKNYQUIFORIYEINE = FFUNEIRAY

Udmkal Girs®

AN Qe
urshidabad

larmkal Al



DONA COMPUTER
DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE
DIST-MURSHIDABAD
MOB-82934G1823/7001251723

{ GSTIN/UIN: 19BWHPR0100C121
State Name : Wes! Bengal, Code : 19
E-Mail : donacomputerdomkal@gmail.com
Buyer

DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE

DOMKAL MURSHIDABAD

| State Name . West Bengal, Code : 19

TAX INVOICE

Invoice No.
DC/62/2018-19
Delivery Nole
Supplier's Ref.
Buyer's Order No.

Despatch Document No.

(ORIGINAL FOR RECIPIENT)
Dated

29-Jul-2018

Mode/Terms of Payment
Other Reference(s)

'Dated

Delivery Note Date

II Company's PAN
| Declaration

: BWHPRO0100C

Company's Bank Details
Bank Name

Alc No.

Branch & IFS Code

I We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the goods

| described and that all particulars are true and correc!

SUBJE(

This is &«

) 0g ig/_u AL “JaTion

joice
PRINCIPAL

Oamkal Girls' Collega

Murshidabad

Démikal

Despatched through 'Destination
®,
e 'Terms of Delivery
Sl Description of HSN/SAC  Quantity Rate per Disc. % Amount
‘No. | Goods
C 1 DS-7TA16HGHI-F1/N(1YR) 85219090 1Pcs  8.050.84 Pcs 8,050.84
| 163891685
2 LED TV PANORAMA 32PE14000HD 8528 1Pcs 11,328.00 Pcs 11,328.00
32pe 1400018041093 |
3 |CCTV CAMERA HIKVISON DS-2CE1ADOT 8525 3 Pcs 1,601.69 Pcs 4,805.07
-RP | : ,
821240898 ‘ . |
102873952 . ; ?
102873566 | . . ,
4 HIKVISION DOME DS-2CE5ACOT-IRPF | 85258020 1Pcs| 160169 F‘CSI 1,601.69
| 131483631 ! |
5 HARDDISK 1TB SATA SEGATE SKYHAWK 8471 1 Pcs 3.220.33I Pcs | 3,220.33
'SV |
| 29C4aM574 | ,
6 |CCTV SMPS CP PLUS 8 CHANNEL 18525 | 1 Pcs 542.37 | Pcs 542.37
2018011311276917 I
|7 CCTV CABLE 8544 2PIC 127119 PIC 2,542.38
32,090.68
. CGST 3,454.56
& . SGST 3,454.56
|| Round Off 0.20
' ment Rs 3 a‘ﬂ{
passed for P8y ‘ 7
RUpEes.-eset ceerenae
oq\ﬁﬁﬁ
- n—ChEh'U" - | !
Tsaohe” 01180"-; Total ' ¥39,000.00
Amounl Cha% E 40 mmspidaba‘ E.&OE
INR Thirty Nine Thousand Only

: BANDHAN BANK
: 10180000585840
. NOTUNPARA & BDBL0001179

for DONA COMPUTER |

Authorised Signatory

Dona Computer
uter Sales & Service

oyebh kal, Murshidabad

D



TAX INVOICE

DIST-MURSHIDABAD
MOB-8293461823/7001251723
GSTIN/UIN: 1SBWHPR0100C 121

State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19
E-Mail : donacomputerdomkal@gmail.com

DONA COMPUTER Invoice No. Dated
DOMKAL RABINDRAMORE DC/93/2018-19 30-Aug-2018
Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment

Supplier's Ref.

Other Reference(s)

Buyer
DOMKAL GIRLS COLLEGE
DOMKAL MURSHIDABAD

Buyer's Order No.

Dated

Despatch Document No.

Delivery Note Date

.| State Name : West Bengal, Code : 19
& Despatched through Destination
Terms of Delivery -
(' fo@ Description of Goods HSN/SAC | Quantity Rate per | Disc. % Amount
~f o
" |1 |CCTV CAMERA HIKVISON DS-2CESADOT  |8525 1Pcs| 1,601.69| Pcs 1,601.69
-IRPF
822741898
2 |CCTV CABLE 8544 1PIC| 406779 PIC 4,067.79
3 |SERVICE CHARGE 1 Pcs| 1,000.00| Pcs 1,000.00
4 [CCTV SMPS CP PLUS 12V-5A 4CHANNEL 8525 1 Pcs 550.00( Pcs 550.00
7,219.48
CGST 559.75
SGST 559.75
Round Off 0.02
Total ¥ 8,339.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&OE
INR Eight Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Nine Only
HSN/SAC Taxable Central Tax State Tax Total
Value Rate Amount Rate Amount Tax Amount
8525 2,151.69 9% 193.65 9% 193.65 387.30
‘ 8544 4,067.79 9% 366.10 9% 366.10 732.20
Total 6,219.48 559.75 559.75 1,119.50
Tax Amount (in words) : INR One Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Fifty paise Only
Passad for Payme
nt
RUDE95.,.__"_“'"_{""‘ Rs gg 8? }:
; LI T
{ Company's Bank Details
Teanner-m-Chard ‘9/" Bank Name : BANDHAN BANK
“tomkal Girls' Colle AJc No. : 10180000585840
Company’s PANMurshidaha fWHPR0100C Branch & IFS Code : NOTUNPARA & BDBL0001179
Declaration | for DONA COMPUTER
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the anode | ol
described and that all particulars are true and correct il / .
| A :I Authiorised Signatory |
SUBJEC __;_,,afkg_ i TION
This is ¢ PRINEBA] oice
Damkal Gifs' College

o ik a "'--":‘il'-:'.-il.'l-..:'



(SN [[e7] FCETe DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

Bfre-2055 . ESTD-2011
[ Govt. Aided | i
Cerse, YEMIm, a80ow Affiliated to University of Kalyani  Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303
X ; ; Recognised by the UGC u/s 2(f) . . .
?-twg=: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com AISHE Code: C-53416 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com

TFIF 92 98090009 Ph: 7407000788

Website: domkalgirlscollege.ac.in

Institution implements e-governance in its operations:

Audited statement for expenditure for the

heads of e- governance implementation

1

PRINCIPAL
Domkai Girls® College
Domkal, Murshidabad



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
Comparative Statement For Year Wise Expenditure from 2018-19 to 2022-23

: {INR in Rupees)
HEAD OF EXPENDITURE 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Maintenance of Academic Support:
Library Books 76,659.00 98,051.00 47,210.00 - 2,53,029.00
Advertisement & Publicity 5,772.00 5,268.00 - - =
Newspapers & Periodicals 5,740.00 4,820.00 2,580.00 4,070.00 4,185.00
Printing & Stationery 63,556.00 1,65,138.00 54,766.00 1,47,282.00 1,23,349.00
Seminar & Workshop 62,117.00 72,536.00 9,000.00 235.00 10,884.00
Distance Education Expenses 28,800.00 - = 3
Casual Fee 33,300.00 - - *
Registration Fee 1,09,300.00 90,800.00 1,83,700.00 80,600.00
Review Fee 48,640.00 56,880.00 10,800.00 - =
University Exam Fee 5,15,230.00 2,33,060.00 5,16,550.00 4,07,075.00 4,52,325.00
University Sports Fee 29,490.00 27,240.00 19,860.00 24,180.00
Repairs & Maintenance 1,34,418.00 2,89,203.00 3,92,533.00 3,19,363.00 5,31,076.00
Youth Parliament - 17,364.00
Total-A 11,13,022.00 | 10,42,996.00| 10,33,439.00 10,81,585.00 14,96,992.00
Maintenance of Physical Facilities:
Games & Sports 15,739.00 2,850.00 - 27,704.00 95,668.00
Student Health Home 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 11,000.00
Total-B 25,739.00 12,850.00 10,000.00 27,704.00 1,06,668.00
Total-(A+B) 11,38,761.00| 10,55,846.00| 10,43,439.00 11,09,289.00 16,03,660.00
INR in Lakh (A+B) 11.39 10.56 10.43 11.09 16.04

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girtg' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

/i

4

7

Partner

M. NO : 316475

For RISHIRAJ SONAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 33262

ol s

> ( CA RISHTRAJ SONAR
q\e;o"’( )

UDIN: 24316475BKHIEJ2669



Comparative Statement For Year Wise Expenditure from 2018-19 to 2022-23 As Per Receipts & Payment

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

s Account
(Amount in Rupees)

HEAD OF EXPENDITURE 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Academic:
Advertisement & Publicity 5,772.00 5,268.00 7 T
Games & Sports 15,739.00 2,850.00 27,704.00 95,668.00
Newspapers & Periodicals 5,740.00 4,820.00 2,580.00 4,070.00 4,185.00
Printing & Stationery 63,556.00 1,65,138.00 54,766.00 1,47,282.00 1,23,349.00
Seminar & Workshop 62,117.00 72,536.00 9,000.00 235.00 10,884.00
Distance Education Expenses 28,800.00 = = ) I
Casual Fee 33,300.00 _ - 5 . i
Registration Fee 1,09,300.00 90,800.00 - 1,83,700.00 80,600.00
Review Fee 48,640.00 56,880.00 10,800.00 - -
University Exam Fee 5,15,230.00 2,33,060.00 5,16,550.00 4,07,075.00 4,52,325.00
University Sports Fee 29,490.00 27,240.00 - 19,860.00 24,180.00
Repairs & Maintenance 1,34,418.00 2,89,203.00 3,92,533.00 3,19,363.00 5,31,076.00
Student Health Home 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 - 11,000.00
Youth Parliament - - - 17,364.00
Total-A 10,62,102.00 9,57,795.00 9,96,229.00 11,09,289.00 13,50,631.00
Academic Support Service:
Library Books 76,659.00 98,051.00 47,210.00 - 2,53,029.00
Total-B 76,659.00 98,051.00 47,210.00 - 2,53,029.00
Total (A+B) 11,38,761.00 10,55,846.00 10,43,439.00 11,09,289.00 16,03,660.00 |
Infrastructure Development:
Buildings 3,49,965.00 - 14,98,650.00 - 1,53,336.00
Computer Software 1,29,800.00 - - 1,79,800.00 35,400.00
Computers & Peripherals 20,798.00 2,10,050.00 - - 3,15,137.00
Electrical Installation & Fittings 5,396.00 33,280.00 31,360.00 4,790.00 8,004.00
Furniture & Fixtures 2,23,545.00 9,77,545.00 12,30,425.00 - 6,76,100.00
Laboratory Equipment 58,300.00 14,710.00 - 86,700.00 _
Office Equipment 1,65,035.00 3,84,500.00 - S =
Water Supply System 40,710.00 - - . R
er"';‘cwmve: 9,93,549.00 16,20,085.00 27,60,435.00 2,71,290.00 11,87,977.00
Affiliation Fxpenses 12,000.00 = 22,500.00 95,000.00 3
zere@onial. Exzenses 73,860.00 6,24,766.00 28,785.00 2,11,372.00 38,443.00
ontingencies Expenses 96,377.00 98,097.00 1,73,255.
Miscellaneous Expenses 45,301.00 94,009.00 :Z Z:(OJ(()) i’izzgg R
Electricity Expenses 65,403.00 90,688.00 1,38'864.00 37'543'00 63,843.00
Telephone & Internet 43,049.00 73,526.00 58'034.00 47'756.00 R
Postage & Courier 2,576.00 3,742.00 2:385.00 21721'00 o
Generator Expenses . i 3,158.00 '800.00 20.00
Total-D 3,38,566.00 9,84,828.00 4,73,876.00 54 . 4,702.00
s 143,870, ,43,693.00 2,96,047.00

—)

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

|

For RISHIRAJ SONAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants
FRN: 332622E

g

HIRAJ SONAR )

Partner

M. NO : 316475

UDIN: 24316475BKHIEJ2669



Staff Salary & Benefits:
Salary to Staff 38,90,834.00 48,76,021.00| 2,35,28,905.00{ 2,12,36,831.00| 2,29,89,303.00
Bonus to Non-Teaching Staff 22,800.00 - - - o
Remuneratian for Additional Work 21,200.00 26,040.00 1,76,510.00 14,200.00 -
Remuneration to Casual Staff 1,76,350.00 2,79,910.00 7,54,700.00 10,80,544.00 13,12,890.00
Remuneration to Guest Lecturers 8,51,425.00 5,73,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00 z
Remuneration to Guest Staff . 1,15,250.00 54,000.00 . 60,933.00
Remuneration to Security Guard 2,14,083.00 3,58,638.00 3,92,450.00 4,31,875.00 3,68,100.00
Ex-gratia to Casual Staff - - - 15,000.00 15,000.00
Remuneration to Sweeper . - - 3,600.00 81,140.00
Income Tax 96,910.00 1,05,370.00 7,76,573.00 10,57,803.00 12,61,771.00
Professional Tax 17,820.00 19,660.00 91,590.00 72,880.00 74,380.00
Provident Fund 3,12,000.00 4,09,500.00 8,82,000.00 13,78,000.00 16,05,000.00
Provident Fund Interest 32,262.00 54,395.00 85,960.00 1,56,603.00 2,71,887.00
PF from Previous College Deposited - - 8,28,178.00 2 s
PF Loan Recovery Deposited - 15,000.00 60,000.00 45,000.00
Total-E 56,35,684.00 68,17,784.00 | 2,76,03,866.00 | 2,55,25,336.00 | 2,80,85,404.00
Statutory Deduction & Deposit :
50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 6,35,150.00 3,48,450.00 5,48,700.00 6,53,813.00 8,41,500.00
GST TDS Deposited - 6,170.00 s 3
Labour CESS Deposited - 2,928.00 & 5
TDS Deposited - 11,422.00 11,412.00 17,533.00
Advance for GST 5,230.00 5,230.00 x
Advance for TDS - - 2,615.00 = i
Total-F 6,35,150.00 3,48,450.00 5,77,065.00 6,70,455.00 8,59,033.00
Others:
Advance salary to Staff 21,35,650.00 16,38,000.00 - 5
Advance to NSS Programme Oficer - - - 6,650.00 35,024.00
Audit Fees 21,464.00 - 10,732.00 -
Bank Charges 654.90 885.00 649.00 649.00 649.00
Centre Fee Expenses - 3,87,178.00 - 22,410.00 1,65,545.00
Hostel Expenses 80,522.00 t - 5 =
Legal & Professional Fees - 24,380.00 6,750.00 13,800.00
Minority Grant refund - 4,200.00 - = P
NSS Fund 48,000.00 - - - .
Online Application Fee Refund - 1,150.00 1,540.00 - 3
Refund of Admission Fees 4,105.00 - 33,485.00
Refund of Online Other Receipts - - 11,374.80 9,018.00 13,904.44
Security Deposit Refunded - - 85,097.00 4
Travelling & Conveyance 36,050.00 1,16,788.00 33,435.00 34,610.00 24,550.00
Remuneration Paid to Examiners = > - 2 76,495.00
Total-G 1,65,226.90 26,95,800.00 16,84,998.80 1,75,916.00 3,63,452.44
Z‘C’Z'ui’;p::": ::0'1:'::;“"5 ¥ Paytaata 89,06936.90 | 1,35,22,793.00| 3,41,43,679.80| 2,82,95,979.00| 3,23,95,573.44
Salary 56,35,684.00 68,17,784.00 | 2,76,03,866.00 | 2,55,25,336.00 2,80,85,404.00
Iotal Expenditure excluding Salary 32,71,252.90 67,05,009.00 65,39,813.80 27,70,643.00 43,10,169.44
Infrastructure Development & Augmentation 9,93,549.00 16, 2 0,9 85.00 l 27,60,435.00 2,71,290.00 11,57 5700
For RISHIRAJ SONAR & CO.
- M Chartered Accountants
FRN: 332622E
. )
PRINCIPAL :
Domkal Girts' College (C@V@ J SONAR )
Domkal, Murshidabad Partner
M. NO: 316475

UDIN: 24316475BKHIEJ2669



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

Statement For Year Wise Total Expenditure for Infrastructure development, Physical facilities & Academic support
from 2018-19 to 2022-23 as Per Recelpts & Payments Accounts:

Expenditure excluding salary component year wise during the last five years:

(Amount in Rupees)
HEAD OF EXPENDITURE 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021.22 202223
Expenditure excluding salary component 32,71,252.90 67,05,009,00 65,39,813.80 27,70,643.00 43,10,169.44
' l l | |

Expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentaion excluding salary during the last five years:

(Amount in Rupees)

HEAD OF EXPENDITURE 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Infrastructure development and
augmentaion excluding salary 9,93,549.00 16,20,085.00 27,60,435.00 2,71,290.00 11,87,977.00

| | | | |

Expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support facilities excluding salary

component, during the last five years (INR in Lakhs):
(Amount in Rupees)

HEAD OF EXPENDITURE 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23
Maintenance of physical facilities and
academic support facilities excluding salary 11,38,761.00 10,55,846.00 10,43,439.00 11,09,289.00 16,03,660.00

| 1 | | |

Annual Expenditure for purchase of books and journals yeér-Wise during the last five years (INR in Lakhs):

{Amount in Rupees)
HEAD OF EXPENDITURE 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23

Purchase of books 76,659.00 98,051.00 47,210.00 B 2,53,029.00

For RISHIRAJ SONAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants

RN: 33262
) : ;Y"'
( CA RISHIRAY SONAR )

Partner
" PRlNCl'PAL M. NO : 316475
omkal Girls College UDIN: 243164758KHIEJ2669

Domkal, Murshidabad




Domkal Girls' College

Statement of Expenditure for infrastructure Development & Augmentation excluding salary during

the last five years (2018-19 to 2022-23)

4.1.2 Percentage of expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation excluding
salary during the last five years

Year 1 (2018-19)

Head of expenditure (for |item of expenditure (for ex. construction of building, Amount
ex. capital expenditure) purchase of new equipments, furniture and fixtures (INR In Lakhs)
)
Fixed Assets %E‘ildings 3.50
Computer Software 1.30
Computers & Peripherals 0.21
Electrical Installation & Fittings 0.05
Furniture & Fixtures 2.24
Laboratory Equipment 0.58
Office Equipment 1.85
Water Supply System 0.41
Total 9.94
Year 2 (2019-20)
Amount

Head of expenditure (for
ex. capital expenditure)

Item of expenditure (for ex. construction of building,
purchase of new equipments, furniture and fixtures
tc.)

(INR In Lakhs)

Head of expenditure (for
ex. capital expenditure)

Fixed Assets Computers & Peripherals ' 2.10
Electrical Installation & Fittings 0.33
Furniture & Fixtures 9.78
Laboratory Equipment 0.15
Office Equipment 3.85
Total 16.20
Year 3 (2020-21)
Head of expenditure (for  |item of expenditure (for ex. construction of building, Amount
ex. capital expenditure) purchase of new equipments, furniture and fixtures (INR in Lakhs)
tc.)
Fixed Assets Building Construction 14.99
Electrical Installation & Fittings 0.31
Furniture & Fixtures 12.30
Total 27.60
Year 4 (2021-22)
Item of expenditure (for ex. construction of building, Amount

purchase of new equipments, furniture and fixtures

(INR in Lakhs)

Head of expenditure (for
ex. capital expenditure)

etc.)
Fixed Assets Computers & Peripherals 1.80
Electrical Installation & Fittings 0.05
Furniture & Fixtures 0.87
Total 2.71
Year 5 (2022-23)
ltem of expenditure (for ex. construction of building, Amount

purchase of new equipments, furniture and fixtures

(INR in Lakhs)

etc.)
Fixed Assets Building Construction 153
Computer Software 0.35
Computers & Peripherals 3.15
Electrical Installation & Fittings 0.08
Furniture & Fixtures 6.76
Total 11.88

)

PRINCIPAL

Partner

For RISHIRAJ SONAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants

Doemkal Girtg' College
Domkal. Murshidabéo

e M. NO : 316475
UDIN: 24316475BKHIEJ2669



Domkal Girls' College

Statement of Expenditure for Maintenance of Physical facilities and Academic support facilities
excluding Salary during the last five years (2018-19 to 2022-23)

4.4.1 Percentage expenditure incurred on maintenance of physical facilities and academic support facilities
excluding salary component, during the last five years

Year 1 (2018-19)

PRINCIPAL
Oomkal Girtg' College
Domkal. Murshldabéa

Partner

Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and Amount
and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR in Lakhs)
Expenditure for Maintenance of Library Books 0.77
Academic Support Advertisement & Publicity 0.06
Newspapers & Periodicals 0.06
Printing & Stationery 0.64
Seminar & Workshop 0.62
Distance Education Expenses 0.29
Casual Fee 0.33
Registration Fee 1.09
Review Fee 0.49
University Exam Fee 5.15
University Sports Fee 0.29
Repairs & Maintenance 1.34
Total (A) 11.13
Expenditure for Maintenance of
Physical Facilities Games & Sports 0.16
Student Health Home 0.10
Total (B) 0.26
Total (A+B) 11.39
Year 2 (2019-20)
Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and Amount
and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR in Lakhs
Expenditure for Maintenance of Library Books 0.98
Academic Support Advertisement & Publicity 0.05
Newspapers & Periodicals 0.05
Printing & Stationery 1.65
Seminar & Workshop 0.73
Registration Fee 0.91
Review Fee 0.57
University Exam Fee 2.33
University Sports Fee 0.27
Repairs & Maintenance 2.89
Total (A) 10.43
Expenditure for Maintenance of
Physical Facilities Games & Sports 0.03
Student Health Home 0.10
Total (B) 0.13
Total (A+B) 10.56
" For RISHIRAJ SONAR & CO.
Chartered Accountants

RN: 332622
qu
( CA RISHIRAJ SONAR )

M. NO : 316475

UDIN: 24316475BKHIEJ2669




Year 3 (2020-21)

Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair item of expenditure (for ex, AMC for Lab equipment and Amount
and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR In Lakhs)
Expenditure for Maintenance of Library Books 047
Academic Support Newspapers & Periodicals 0.03
Printing & Stationery 0.53
Seminar & Workshop 0.09
Review Fee 011
University Exam Fee 517
Repalrs & Maintenance 393
Total (A) 10.33
Expenditure for Maintenance of
Physical Facilities Student Health Home 0.10
Total (B) 0.10
Total (A+B) 10.43
Year 4 (2021-22)
Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and Amount
and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR in Lakhs
Expenditure for Maintenance of Newspapers & Perfodicals 0.04
Academic Support Printing & Stationery 147
Seminar & Workshop 0.00
Reglstration Fee 1.84
University Exam Fee 4.07
University Sports Fee 0.20
Repairs & Maintenance a.19
Total (A) 10.82
Expenditure for Maintenance of
Physical Facilities Games & Sports 0.28
Total (B) 0.28
Total (A+B) 11.09
Year 5 (2022-23)
Head of expenditure (for ex. Repair Item of expenditure (for ex. AMC for Lab equipment and Amount
and maintenance) computers, garden maintenance etc.) (INR In Lakhs)
Expenditure for Maintenance of Library Books 2.53
Academic Support Newspapers & Perlodicals 0.04
Printing & Stationery 1.23
Seminar & Workshop 0.11
Registration Fee 0.81
University Exam Fee 4.52
University Sports Fee 0.24
Repairs & Maintenance 5,31
Youth Parliament 0.17
Total (A) 14.97
Expenditure for Maintenance of :
Physical Facilities Games & Sports 0.96
Student Health Home 0.11
Total (B) 1.07
Total (A+B) 16.04

e

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

For RISHIRAJ SONAR & CO.

\ '

Partner

M. NO : 316475

Chartered Accountants
o\ N: 332622E
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RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019

DOMKAL GIRLS" COLLEGE
P.0: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

Financial Year 2018-2019

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
i (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
—
To Cash & Bank: By Salary Grant Disbursed:
Cash in hand - Salary to Staff 3,850,834.00
Cash at Bank: Bonus to Non-Teaching Staff 22,800.00
Axis SB Afc No. $15010046976831 49,192.72 3,913,634.00
Bandhan SB A/c. 50160010137199 4,640,633.9¢6
Bandhan SB A/c. 50170010326135 23,755.00 By Income Tax 96,910.00
BOI SB A/c No. 501710110007400 11,859.00 By Professional Tax 17,820.00
BOI SB A/c No. 501710110001053 399,863.04 By Provident Fund 312,000.00
SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 216,178.50 By Provident Fund Interest 32,262.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 224,374.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 1,046,288.00 By Ad: istrative & | Exp
SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 252,930.00 50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 635,150.00
6,865,074.22 Advertisement & Publicity 5,772.00
Affiliation Fxpenses 12,000.00
To Academic Fees & Charges: Bank Charges 654.90
Admission Fee 148,800.00 Ceremonial Expenses 73,860.00
Admission Form 2,860.00 Contingencies Expenses 96,377.00
Building Fee 148,800.00 Electricity Expenses 65,403.00
College Exam Fee 126,750.00 Games & Sports 15,739.00
Common Room Fee 29,760.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 45,301.00 -
Electricity Fee 148,800.00 Newspapers & Periodicals 5,740.00
Enhance Fee 2,647,800.00 Postage & Courier 2,576.00
Fine 3,220.00 Printing & Stationery 63,556.00
Games 74,400.00 Remuneration for Additional Work 21,200.00
Identity Card 29,760.00 Remuneration to Casual Staff 176,350.00
Lab Fee 39,600.00 Remuneration to Guest Lecturers 851,425.00
Library Fee 148,800.00 Remuneration to Security Guard 214,083.00
Magazine 29,760.00 Seminar & Workshop 62,117.00
Misc Fee 100,550.00 Telephone & Internet 43,045.00
Printing Fee 148,800.00 Travelling & Conveyance 36,050.00
Session Fee 148,800.00 Distance Education (DODL) Expenses 28,800.00
Social and Cultural 148,800.00 2,455,202.90
Tuition Fee 1,273,600.00
5,399,660.00 | By Repairs & Maintenance 134,418.00
To University Fees: By University Fees:
Casual Fee 59,200.00 Casual Fee 33,300.00
Registration Fee 115,170.00 Registration Fee 109,300.00
Review Fee 59,700.00 Review Fee 48,640.00
University Exam Fee 781,600.00 University Exam Fee 515,230.00
University Sports Fee 52,350.00 University Sports Fee 29,450.00
1,068,020.00 735,860.00
To Salary Grant Received: By Other Funds:
Salary Grant: 3,890,834.00 Student Health Home 10,000.00
Bonus Grant 22,800.00
3,913,634.00 | By Fixed Assets:
Buildings 349,965.00
To Income Tax 96,910.00 Computer Software 129,800.00
To Professional Tax 17,820.00 Computers & Peripherals 20,798.00
To Provident Fund 312,000.00 Electrical Installation & Fittings 5,396.00
To Provident Fund Interest 32,262.00 Furniture & Fixtures 223,545.00
Laboratory Equipment 58,300.00
Library Books 76,659.00
To Other Funds: Office Equipment 165,035.00
Development fee 223,200.00 Water Supply System 40,710.00
Student Aid Fund 14,880.00 1,070,208.00
Student Health Home 14,880.00
Union Fee 14,880.00 By Grant-in-Aid:
267,840.00 NSS Fund 48,000.00
To Computer fees: By Hostel Expenses 80,522.00
Computer Admission fee 9,100.00
Computer Tuition fee 45,500.00 By Cash & Bank:
54,600.00 Cash in hand -
Cash at Bank:
To Hostel fees received 156,825.00 Bandhan SB A/c. 50160010137199 6,713,112.68
Bandhan SB A/c. 50170010326195 80,532.00
To Others Income: Bandhan SB A/c. 50180013310374 1,417.72
Bank Interest 394,715.00 Bandhan SB A/c. 50180013310504 180,912.00
Centre Fee 75,060.00 BOI SB A/c No. 501710110007400 12,279.00
Distance Education (DODL) 27,000.00 BOI SB Afc No. 501710110001053 414,044.04
Interest on Investment (FD) 126,546.00 SBI CA Afc No. 31666628109 149,827.60
Miscellaneous Receipts 18,790.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 240,333.00
Online Application Fee 254,793.72 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 1,116,263.00
Seminar & Workshop 14,050.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 520,306.00
efund from Guest Teachers 13,600.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073958 520,306.00
924,554.72 SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 252,930.00
10,202,263.04
TOTAL 19,109,199.94 TOTAL 19,109,199.94

Abu Emdad Md Abdur Rakib
Teacher-in-Charge

For, Domkal Girls' College

Dr. Biswajit Barman

Bursar/ Convenor, Finance Committee

pate:2Y /027 2020

Place: Kolkata

' 4

URAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date
For, Gaurav Jain
Chartered Accountants

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girtg' College
Domkal, Murshidabad



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.0O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2019
Financial Year 2018-2018

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Salary Grant Disbursed: By Salary Grant Received:
Salary to Staff 3,890,834.00 Salary Grant 3,890,834.00
Bonus to Non-Teaching Staff 22,800.00 Bonus Grant 22,800.00
3,913,634.00 3,913,634.00
To Administrative & General Expenses: By Academic Fees & Charges:
50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 635,150.00 Admission Fee 148,800.00
Advertisement & Publicity 5,772.00 Admission Form 2,860.00
Affiliation Fxpenses 12,000.00 Building Fee 148,800.00
Bank Charges 654.90 College Exam Fee 126,750.00
Ceremonial Expenses 73,860.00 Common Room Fee 29,760.00
Contingencies Expenses 96,377.00 Electricity Fee 148,800.00
Electricity Expenses 65,403.00 Enhance Fee 2,647,800.00
Games & Sports 15,739.00 Fine 3,220.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 45,301.00 Games 74,400.00
Newspapers & Periodicals 5,740.00 Identity Card 29,760.00
Postage & Courier 2,576.00 Lab Fee 39,600.00
Printing & Stationery 63,556.00 Library Fee 148,800.00
Remuneration for Additional Work 21,200.00 Magazine 29,760.00
Remuneration to Casual Staff 176,350.00 Misc Fee 100,550.00
Remuneration to Guest Lecturers 851,425.00 Printing Fee 148,800.00
Remuneration to Security Guard 214,083.00 Session Fee 148,800.00
Seminar & Workshop 62,117.00 Social and Cultural 148,800.00
Telephone & Internet 43,049.00 Tuition Fee 1,273,600.00
Travelling & Conveyance 36,050.00 5,399,660.00
Distance Education (DODL) Expenses 28,800.00
2,455,202.90 | By University Fees:
Casual Fee 59,200.00
To Repairs & Maintenance 134,418.00 Registration Fee 115,170.00
Review Fee 59,700.00
To University Fees: University Exam Fee 781,600.00
Casual Fee 33,300.00 University Sports Fee 52,350.00
Registration Fee 109,300.00 1,068,020.00
Review Fee 48,640.00
University Exam Fee 515,230.00 By Computer fees:
University Sports Fee 29,490.00 Computer Admission fee 9,100.00
735,960.00 Computer Tuition fee 45,500.00
54,600.00
To Hostel Expenses 80,522.00
By Hostel fees received 156,825.00
To Depreciation 1,247,382.00 | By Others Income:
Bank Interest 394,715.00
To Excess of Income Centre Fee 75,060.00
Over Expenditure (Surplus) 2,950,174.82 Interest on Investment (FD) 126,546.00
Distance Education (DODL) 27,000.00
Miscellaneous Receipts 18,790.00
Online Application Fee 254,793.72
Seminar & Workshop 14,050.00
Refund from Guest Teachers 13,600.00
924,554.72
TOTAL 11,517,293.72 TOTAL 11,517,293.72
Signed in terms of our separate report of even date
For, Domkal Girls' College For, Gaurav Jain
Chartered Accountants
T /X

S

Abu Emdad Md Abdur Rakib
Teacher-in-Charge

Dr. Biswajit Barman

Bursar/ Convenor, Finance Committee

PRINCIPAL

Domkal Gifts' College

Domkal, Murshidabad

GAURAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800

Date:
Place: Kolkata

/ 62 /2020




DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2018

Financial Year 2018-2019

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
GENERAL FUND: FIXED ASSETS: 18,047,875.00
Balance as per last Account 4,976,230.22 As per Schedule- A
Add: Excess of Income
Over Expenditure (Surplus) 2,950,174.82
7,926,405.04
LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS: 41,239.00
CAPITAL FUND: Electricity Security Deposit
Balance as per last Account 19,738,636.00
Grant Utilised as per Schedule-C 65,696.00
19,804,332.00
PROVIDENT FUND: 864,262.00
GRANT-IN-AID FUND: 30,200.00 | As per Schedule- B
As per Schedule-C
OTHER FUNDS: 530,440.00 | CURRENT ASSETS:
As per Schedule- D Cash in hand -
Cash at Bank 10,202,263.04
As per Schedule- E 10,202,263.04
PROVIDENT FUND: 864,262.00
As per Schedule-B
TOTAL 29,155,639.04 TOTAL 29,155,639.04

For, Domkal Girls' College

Abu Emdad Md Abdur Rakib
Teacher-in-Charge

Dr. Biswajit Barman
Bursar/ Convenor, Finance Committee

PRINCIPAL

Date:2Y / b2 /2020
Place: Kolkata

Domkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

GAURAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date
For, Gaurav Jain
Chartered Accountants




DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
Financial Year 2018-2019

FIXED ASSETS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2019 SCHEDULE-A
(Amount in Rs.)
Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Balance Additions Closing Balance Depreciation Total WDV
sl. " Dep. ason 01/04/2018 01/10/2018 g for1year | forhalfyear| DePreciation o
Name of The Fixed Assets 01.04.2018 e d 31.03.2019 " X 31.03.2019
No. e to to
30/09/2018 31/03/2019
(4+5+6) (4+5)x3 (6X3)/2 (8+9) (7-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 |Leasehold Land (5 acres) - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - 1.00
2 |Buildings 5% 15,705,531.00 174,205.00 175,760.00 16,055,496.00 793,986.80 4,394.00 798,381.00 15,257,115.00
3 |Computer Software 40% 30,902.00 129,800.00 - 160,702.00 64,280.80 - 64,281.00 96,421.00
4 |Computers & Peripherals 40% 268,454.00 3,998.00 16,800.00 289,252.00 108,980.80 3,360.00 112,341.00 176,911.00
5 |Electrical Installation & Fittings 15% 119,220.00 - 5,396.00 124,616.00 17,883.00 404.70 18,288.00 106,328.00
6 |Furniture and Fixture 10% 1,118,299.00 68,445.00 155,100.00 1,341,844.00 118,674.40 7,755.00 126,429.00 1,215,415.00
7 |Library Books 10% 300,672.00 35,205.00 41,454.00 377,331.00 33,587.70 2,072.70 35,660.00 341,671.00
8 |Laboratory equipment 10% - 58,300.00 - 58,300.00 5,830.00 - 5,830.00 52,470.00
9 |Office Equipment 10% 681,970.00 113,035.00 52,000.00 847,005.00 79,500.50 2,600.00 82,101.00 764,904.00
10 |Water Supply System 10% - 40,710.00 - 40,710.00 4,071.00 = 4,071.00 36,639.00
Total 18,225,049.00 1,070,208.00 19,295,257.00 | 1,226,795.00 20,586.40 | 1,247,382.00 18,047,875.00
For, Domkal Girls' College For, Gaurav Jain
Chartered Accountants
W '
WS 22890
Abu Emdad Md Abdur Rakib Dr. Biswajit Barman
Teacher-in-Charge Bursar/ Convenor, Finance Committee
PRINCIPAL

Oomkal Girfs' College
Domkal, Murshidabad




DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2020
Financial Year 2019-2020

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
(Rs.) _(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
To Cash & Bank: By Administrative & General Expenses:
Cash in hand - 50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 348,450.00
Cash at Bank: Advertisement & Publicity 5,268.00
Bandhan SB A/c. 50160010137199 6,713,112.68 Audit Fees 21,464.00
Bandhan SB A/c. 50170010326195 80,532.00 Bank Charges 885.00,
Bandhan SB A/c. 50180013310374 1,417.72 Centre Fee Expenses 387,178.00
Bandhan SB A/c. 50180013310504 180,912.00 Ceremonial Expenses 624,766.00
BOI SB A/c No. 501710110007400 12,279.00 Contingencies Expenses 98,097.00
BOI SB A/c No. 501710110001053 414,044.04 Electricity Expenses 90,688.00|
SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 149,827.60 Games & Sports 2,850.00
7,552,125.04 Legal & Professional Fees 24,380.00
To Investments: Miscellaneous Expenses 94,009.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 240,333.00 Newspapers & Periodicals 4,820.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 1,116,263.00 Postage & Courier 3,742.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 520,306.00 Printing & Stationery 165,138.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073998 520,306.00 Refund of Admission Fees 4,105.00
SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 252,930.00 Remuneration for Additional Work 26,040.00
2,650,138.00 Remuneration to Casual Staff 275,510.00;
Remuneration to Guest Lecturers 573,000.00|
To Academic Fees & Charges: Remuneration to Guest Stuff 115,250.00
Admission Fee 172,300.00 Remuneration to Security Guard 358,638.00|
Admission Form 150.00 Seminar & Workshop 72,536.00
Building Fee 172,300.00 Telephone & Internet 73,526.00
Casual Fee 42,600.00 Travelling & Conveyance 116,788.00
College Exam Fee 160,600.00 Online Application Fee Refund 1,150.00
College Sports and Games 74,450.00 University Registration Fee 90,800.00
Common Room Fee 34,460.00 Review Fee 56,880.00
Electricity Fee 172,300.00 University Exam Fee 233,060.00
Enhance Fee 2,115,150.00, University Sports Fee 27,240.00.
Fine 1,200.00| 3,900,658.00
Games 11,700.00|
Identity Card 49,350.00 By Repairs & Maintenance 289,203.00
Lab Fee 67,800.00|
Library Fee 172,300.00| By Salary Grant Disbursed 4,876,021.00
Magazine 49,350.00
Misc Fee 104,565.00 By Income Tax 105,370.00
Printing Fee 172,300.00 By Professional Tax 19,660.00
Registration Fee 102,630.00 By Provident Fund 409,500.00
Review Fee 77,500.00 By Provident Fund Interest 54,395.00
Session Fee 172,300.00
Social and Cultural 172,300.00 By Grant-in-Aid:
Subject Change Fee 700.00 Minority Grant refund 4,200.00
Tuition Fee 1,173,550.00
University Exam Fee 712,430.00 By Loan & Advances:
University Sports Fee 28,015.00! Advance salary to Staff 2,135,650.00
6,012,300.00
By Other Funds:
To Salary Grant Received 4,876,021.00 Student Health Home 10,000.00
To Income Tax 105,370.00 | By Fixed Assets:
To Professional Tax 19,660.00 Computers & Peripherals 210,050.00
To Provident Fund 409,500.00 Electrical Installation & Fittings 33,280.00
To Provident Fund Interest 54,395.00 Furniture & Fixtures 977,545.00
Laboratory Equipment 14,710.00
To Grant-in-Aid: Library Books 98,051.00
Book Grant 50,000.00 Office Equipment 384,500.00
1,718,136.00
To Loan & Advances:
Advance salary recovered 120,000.00 By Cash & Bank:
Advance salary (Refund) 30,000.00 Cash in hand 3,545.00
150,000.00 Cash at Bank:
Bandhan SB A/c. 50160010137199 5,482,269.68
To Other Funds: Bandhan SB A/c. 50170010326195 94,665.00
Development fee 258,450.00 Bandhan SB A/c. 50180013310374 1,475.72
Student Aid Fund 2,340.00| Bandhan SB A/c. 50180013310504 97,566.00
Student Health Home 17,230.00] BOI SB A/c No. 501710110007400 8,387.00
Student Welfare 29,780.00 BOI SB A/c No. 501710110001053 552,608.04
Union Fee 120.00 SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 149,178.60
307,920.00 ICIC1 SB A/c No. 271201000616 808,230.00
7,197,925.04
To Others Income: Investments:
Bank Interest 494,807.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 254,709.00
Centre Fee 320,760.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 1,195,030.00
Computer Tuition fee received 10,500.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 560,010.00
Hostel fees received 7,410.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073998 560,010.00
Interest on Investment (FD) 219,074.00 SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 299,453.00
Miscellaneous Receipts 21,025.00 2,869,212.00
Online Application Fee 285,550.00
Office Equipment (Refund) 35,900.00 /M
Centre Fee Expenses (Refund) 3,525.00
Remuneration to Guest Lecturers (Refund) 3,000.00
Remuneration to Guest Stuff (Refund) 950.00 PRINCIPAL
1,402,501.00 Oomkal Gits' College
Domkal, Murshidabad
TOTAL __23,589,930.04 TOTAL 23,589,930.04 |

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date ///— e

For, Domkal Girls' College For, Gaurav Jain Vs
) Chartered Accountants /
Dr. Alak Kumar Das Dr. Biswajit Barman GAURAV JAIN
Pincipal Bursar/ Convenor, Finance Committee Membership No. : 301800

Date: 0.&/ 0 2/2021
Place: Kolkata



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

Financial Year 2019-2020
EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
(Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.) (Rs.)
By Administrative & General Expenses: By Academic Fees & Charges:
50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 348,450.00; Admission Fee 172,300.00
Advertisement & Publicity 5,268.00 Admission Form 150.00
Audit Fees 32,196.00 Building Fee 172,300.00
Bank Charges 885.00 Casual Fee 42,600.00
Centre Fee Expenses 387,178.00 College Exam Fee 160,600.00
Ceremonial Expenses 624,766.00 College Sports and Games 74,450.00
Contingencies Expenses 98,097.00 Common Room Fee 34,460.00
Electricity Expenses 90,688.00 Electricity Fee 172,300.00
Games & Sports 2,850.00 Enhance Fee 2,115,150.00
Legal & Professional Fees 24,380.00 Fine 1,200.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 94,009.00 Games 11,700.00;
Newspapers & Periodicals 4,820.00 Identity Card 49,350.00
Postage & Courier 3,742.00 Lab Fee 67,800.00
Printing & Stationery 165,138.00 Library Fee 172,300.00
Refund of Fees 4,105.00 Magazine 49,350.00
Remuneration for Additional Work 26,040.00, Misc Fee 104,565.00|
Remuneration to Casual Staff 279,910.00 Printing Fee 172,300.00
Remuneration to Guest Lecturers 573,000.00 Registration Fee 102,630.00
Remuneration to Guest Stuff 115,250.00 Review Fee 77,500.00
Remuneration to Security Guard 358,638.00 Session Fee 172,300.00
Seminar & Workshop 72,536.00 Social and Cultural 172,300.00
Telephone & Internet 73,526.00 Subject Change Fee 700.00
Travelling & Conveyance 116,788.00 Tuition Fee 1,173,550.00!
Online Application Fee Refund 1,150.00 University Exam Fee 712,430.00
University Registration Fee 90,800.00 University Sports Fee _28,015.00
Review Fee 56,880.00 6,012,300.00
University Exam Fee 233,060.00
University Sports Fee 27,240.00! By Salary Grant Received 4,876,021.00
3,911,390.00
By Others Income:
By Repairs & Maintenance 289,203.00 Bank Interest 494,807.00
Centre Fee 320,760.00
By Salary Grant Disbursed 4,876,021.00 Computer Tuition fee received 10,500.00
Hostel fees received 7,410.00
To Depreciation 1,301,678.00 Interest on Investment (FD) 219,074.00
Miscellaneous Receipts 21,025.00
To Excess of Income 1,876,630.00 Online Application Fee 285,550.00
Over Expenditure (Surplus) Centre Fee Expenses (Refund) 3,525.00
Remuneration to Guest Lecturers (Refund) 3,000.00
Remuneration to Guest Stuff (Refund) 950.00
1,366,601.00
TOTAL 12,254,922.00 IZ!ZM!SH.M

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date

For, Domkal Girls' College For, Gaurav Jain
Chartered Accountants

Dr. Alak Kumar Das Dr. Biswajit Barman GAURAV JAIN
Pincipal Bursar/ Convenor, Finance Committee Membership No. : 301800

Date: 0.6/ 0 2/ 2021
Place: Kolkata

)

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad




DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2020

Financial Year 2019-2020
AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
LIABILITIES (Rs.) (Rs.) ASSETS (Rs.) (Rs.)
GENERAL FUND: FIXED ASSETS:
Balance as per last Account 7,926,405.04 As per Schedule- A 18,428,433.00
Add: Excess of Income
Over Expenditure (Surplus) 1,876,630.00
9,803,035.04
LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS:
CAPITAL FUND: Electricity Security Deposit 41,239.00
Balance as per last Account 19,804,332.00 Advance to Staff 1,985,650.00
Grant Utilised as per Schedule-C 50,000.00 As per Schedule- G 2,026,889.00
19,854,332.00
PROVIDENT FUND:
GRANT-IN-AID FUND: As per Schedule- B 1,328,157.00
As per Schedule- C 26,000.00
INVESTMENTS: 2,869,212.00
CURRENT LIABILITIES: 10,732.00 | As per Schedule- F
Audit fee for 2019-20
OTHER FUNDS: CURRENT ASSETS:
As per Schedule-D 828,360.00 | Cashin hand 3,545.00
Cash at Bank 7,194,380.04
As per Schedule- E 7,197,925.04
PROVIDENT FUND:
As per Schedule-B 1,328,157.00
TOTAL 31,850,616.04 TOTAL 31,850,616.04

For, Domkal Girls' College

r. Alak Kumar Das
Pincipal

Dr. Biswajit Barman
Bursar/ Convenor, Finance Committee

PRINCIPAL
Oomkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date

For, Gaurav Jain
Chartered Accountants

o
GAURAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800

Date: 0£& / ¢ 8 /2021
Place: Kolkata




DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

Financial Year 2019-2020
FIXED ASSETS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2020 SCHEDULE- A
(Amount in Rs.)
Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Balance Additions Closing Balance Depreciation Total WDV
st T e com 01/04/2019 | 01/10/2019 g for1year | for halfyear | DePreciation e
|  ACTR @ | o10a2019 . o 31.03.2020 e 31.03.2020
30/09/2019 | 31/03/2020
(4+5+6) (4+5)X3 (6X3)/2 (8+9) (7-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 |Leasehold Land (5 acres) - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - 1.00
2 |Buildings 5% 15,257,115.00 - - 15,257,115.00 762,855.75 - 762,856.00 14,494,259.00
3 |Computer Software 40% 96,421.00 - - 96,421.00 38,568.40 - 38,568.00 57,853.00
4 |Computers & Peripherals 40% 176,911.00 210,050.00 - 386,961.00 154,784.40 - 154,784.00 232,177.00
5 |Electrical Installation & Fittings 15% 106,328.00 33,280.00 - 139,608.00 20,941.20 - 20,941.00 118,667.00
6 |Furniture and Fixture 10% 1,215,415.00 126,420.00 851,125.00 2,192,960.00 134,183.50 42,556.25 176,740.00 2,016,220.00
7 |Library Books 10% 341,671.00 88,351.00 9,700.00 439,722.00 43,002.20 485.00 43,487.00 396,235.00
8 |Laboratory equipment 10% 52,470.00 14,710.00 - 67,180.00 6,718.00 - 6,718.00 60,462.00
9 |Office Equipment 10% 764,904.00 - 348,600.00 1,113,504.00 76,490.40 17,430.00 93,920.00 1,019,584.00
10 |Water Supply System 10% 36,639.00 - - 36,639.00 3,663.90 - 3,664.00 32,975.00
Total 18,047,875.00 1,682,236.00 19,730,111.00 1,241,207.75 60,471.25 1,301,678.00 18,428,433.00

For, Domkal Girls' College

Dr. Alak Kumar Das
Pincipal

B -

Dr. Biswajit Barman
Bursar/ Convenor, Finance Committee

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

For, Gaurav Jain
Chartered Accountants




DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

Financial Year 2020-2021
RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
(x) (x) () ()
To Cash in hand 3,545.00 | By Administrative & General Expenses:
To Cash at bank: 50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 5,48,700.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50160010137199 54,82,269.68 Affiliation Expenses 22,500.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50170010326195 94,665.00 Bank Charges 649.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50180013310374 1,475.72 Ceremonial Expenses 28,785.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50180013310504 97,566.00 Contingencies Expenses 1,73,255.00
BOI SB A/c No. 501710110007400 8,387.00 Electricity Expenses 1,38,864.00
BOI SB A/c No. 501710110001053 5,52,608.04 Generator Expenses 3,158.00
SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 1,49,178.60 Miscellaneous Expenses 46,895.00
ICICI SB A/c No. 271201000616 8,08,230.00 Newspapers & Periodicals 2,580.00
71,94,380.04 Postage & Courier 2,385.00
To Investments: Printing & Stationery 54,766.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 2,54,709.00 Remuneration for Additional Work 1,76,510.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 11,95,030.00 Remuneration to Casual Staff 7,54,700.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 5,60,010.00 Remuneration to Guest Lecturers 18,000.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073998 5,60,010.00 Remuneration to Guest Stuff 54,000.00
SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 2,99,453.00 Remuneration to Security Guard 3,92,450.00
28,69,212.00 Seminar & Workshop 9,000.00
To Academic Fees & Charges: Telephone & Internet 58,034.00
Admission Fee 1,63,195.00 Travelling & Conveyance 33,435.00
Building Fee 1,60,650.00 Review Fee 10,800.00
College Exam Fee 1,60,325.00 University Exam Fee 5,16,550.00
College Sports and Games 81,105.00 30,46,016.00
Common Room Fee 32,340.00 By Student Health Home 10,000.00
Electricity Fee 1,60,850.00 By Repairs & Maintenance 3,92,533.00
Enhance Fee 10,43,940.00 By Salary Grant Disbursed 2,35,28,905.00
Fine 300.00 By Income Tax 7,76,573.00
Games 500.00 By Professional Tax 91,590.00
Identity Card 48,825.00 By Provident Fund 8,82,000.00
Lab Fee 46,200.00 By PF from Previous College Deposited 8,28,178.00
Library Fee 1,29,500.00 By PF Loan Recovery Deposited 15,000.00
Magazine 48,200.00 By PFInterest 85,960.00
Misc Fee 91,255.00 By Loan & Advances:
Printing Fee 1,60,750.00 Advance salary to SACT 4,08,000.00
Registration Fee 77,090.00 Advance salary to Assistant Professors 12,30,000.00
Review Fee 16,800.00 16,38,000.00
Session Fee 1,60,600.00 By Online Application Fee (refund) 1,540.00
Social and Cultural 1,60,600.00 By Online Other Receipts (refund) 11,374.80
Subject Change Fee 100.00 By GST TDS Deposited 6,170.00
Tuition Fee 6,19,050.00 By Labour CESS Deposited 2,928.00
University Exam Fee 3,78,260.00 By TDS Deposited 11,422.00
University Sports Fee 20,970.00 By Advance to Chandan Chowdhury for GST 5,230.00
37,61,405.00 | By Advance to Chandan Chowdhury for TDS 2,615.00
To Development fee 2,41,050.00 | By Fixed Assets: ) 7,845.00
To Library Caution Fee 32,000.00 Building Construction 14,98,650.00
To Student Aid Fund 325.00 Electrical Installation & Fittings 31,360.00
To Student Health Home 16,300.00 Furniture & Fixtures 12,30,425.00
To Student Welfare 32,020.00 Library Books 47,210.00
To Salary Grant Received 2,35,28,905.00 28,07,645.00
To Income Tax 7,76,573.00 | By Investments: .
To Professional Tax 91,590.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 2,71,203.00
To Provident Fund 8,82,000.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 12,85,456.00
To PF from Previous Institution 8,28,178.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 5,98,684.00
To PF Loan Recovery 15,000.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073998 5,98,684.00
To PF Interest 85,960.00 SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 2,99,453.00
To Loan & Advances: FD in ICICI A/c No. 271213001104 10,18,097.00
Advance salary to SACT 6,83,650.00 FD in ICICI A/c No. 271213001105 10,18,097.00
Advance salary to Assistant Professors 29,40,000.00 50,89,674.00
36,23,650.00
To GST TDS Received 11,400.00 | By Cashin hand 617.00
To Labour CESS Received 2,928.00 | By Cash at bank:
To TDS Deducted 14,037.00 Bandhan SB A/c No. 50160010137199 21,57,982.28
To Security Deposit from Contractor 85,097.00 Bandhan SB A/c No. 50170010326195 97,952.00
To Bank Interest 2,35,739.00 Bandhan SB A/c No. 50180013310374 1,526.72
To Hostel fees received 20,000.00 SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 1,48,529.60
To Interest on Investment (FD) 2,20,462.00 ICICI SB A/c No. 271201000616 31,51,261.24
To Miscellaneous Receipts 2,871.60 : 55,57,251.84
To Online Application Fee 1,68,759.00
To Online Other Receipts 4,935.00
To Seminar & Workshop 42,901.00
TOTAL 4,47,91,222.64 TOTAL 4,47,91,222.64 |
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DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021

Financial Year 2020-2021

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
(X) (X) (X) (X)
To Administrative & General Expenses: By Academic Fees & Charges:

50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 5,48,700.00 Admission Fee 1,63,195.00
Audit fee 10,732.00 Building Fee 1,60,650.00
Affiliation Expenses 22,500.00 College Exam Fee 1,60,325.00
Bank Charges 649.00 College Sports and Games 81,105.00
Ceremonial Expenses 28,785.00 Common Room Fee 32,340.00
Contingencies Expenses 1,73,255.00 Electricity Fee 1,60,850.00
Electricity Expenses 1,38,864.00 Enhance Fee 10,43,940.00
Generator Expenses 3,158.00 Fine 300.00
Miscellaneous Expenses 46,895.00 Games 500.00
Newspapers & Periodicals 2,580.00 Identity Card 48,825.00
Postage & Courier 2,385.00 Lab Fee 46,200.00
Printing & Stationery 54,766.00 Library Fee 1,29,500.00
Remuneration for Additional Work 1,76,510.00 Magazine 48,200.00
Remuneration to Casual Staff 7,54,700.00 Misc Fee 91,255.00
Remuneration to Guest Lecturers 18,000.00 Printing Fee 1,60,750.00
Remuneration to Guest Stuff 54,000.00 Registration Fee 77,090.00
Remuneration to Security Guard 3,92,450.00 Review Fee 16,800.00
Seminar & Workshop 9,000.00 Session Fee 1,60,600.00
Telephone & Internet 58,034.00 Social and Cultural 1,60,600.00
Travelling & Conveyance 33,435.00 Subject Change Fee 100.00
Review Fee 10,800.00 Tuition Fee 6,19,050.00
University Exam Fee 5,16,550.00 University Exam Fee 3,78,260.00
30,56,748.00 University Sports Fee 20,970.00

To Online Application Fee (refund) 1,540.00 37,61,405.00

To Online Other Receipts (refund) 11,374.80 | By Salary Grant Received 2,35,28,905.00

To Repairs & Maintenance 3,92,533.00 | By Bank Interest 2,35,739.00

To Salary Grant Disbursed 2,35,28,905.00 | By Hostel fees received 20,000.00

To Depreciation 38,55,791.00 | By Interest on Investment (FD) 2,20,462.00

By Miscellaneous Receipts 2,871.60

By Online Application Fee 1,68,759.00

By Online Other Receipts 4,935.00

By Seminar & Workshop 42,901.00

By Excess of Expenditure 28,60,914.20

Over Income (Deficit)
TOTAL 3,08,46,891.80 TOTAL 3,08,46,891.80

For, Domkal Girls' College

Y %\D

Priyankar Das
Bursar

Dr. Alak Kumar Das
Principal

)

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girtg' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date
For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Chartered Accountants

e

GAURAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800
Date: RF / H&/ 2024
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DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2021

Financial Year 2020-2021
LIABILITIES gl i ASSETS e i
(%) (%) (x) (X)
GENERAL FUND: FIXED ASSETS:
Balance as per last Account 98,03,035.04 As per Schedule- A 6,74,01,287.00
Less: Excess of Expenditure
Over Income (Deficit) 28,60,914.20
69,42,120.84 | INVESTMENTS:
As per Schedule- F 50,89,674.00
CAPITAL FUND:
Balance as per last Account 1,98,54,332.00
Grant Utilised as per Schedule-C 5,00,21,000.00 LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS:
6,98,75,332.00 | Electricity Security Deposit 41,239.00
Advance to Staff 2
GRANT-IN-AID FUND: As per Schedule- G 41,239.00
As per Schedule- C 26,000.00
PROVIDENT FUND:
OTHER FUNDS: As per Schedule- B 30,19,295.00
As per Schedule- D 11,40,055.00
CURRENT ASSETS:
CURRENT LIABILITIES: Advance to Chandan Chowdhury for GST & TDS 7,845.00
Audit Fee for 2019-20 10,732.00 Cash in hand 617.00
Audit Fee for 2020-21 10,732.00 Cash at bank 55,57,251.84
Security Deposit from Contractor 85,097.00 As per Schedule- E 55,65,713.84
GST TDS Payble 5,230.00
TDS Payble 2,615.00
1,14,406.00
PROVIDENT FUND:
As per Schedule-B 30,19,295.00
TOTAL 8,11,17,208.84 TOTAL 8,11,17,208.84
Signed in terms of our separate report of even date
For, Domkal Girls" College For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Chartered Accountants
/W \ Qoo :
" o
Dr. Alak Kumar Das Priyankar Das GAURAV JAIN
Principal Bursar Membership No. : 301800
Date:{ /0§ /2024
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DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

Financial Year 2020-21

FIXED ASSETS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2021 SCHEDULE- A
(Amount in Rupees)
Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Balance Additions Closing Balance Depreciation Total WDV
sl. : Dep. ason 01/04/2020to | 01/10/2020 ason for 1year | for half year| Depreciation ason
fo| RCTRE A @ | 01.04.2020 30/09/2020 i 31.03.2021 31.03.2021
31/03/2021
(4+5+6) (4+5)x3 (6X3)/2 (8+9) (7-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 74 8 9 10 1
1 |Leasehold Land (5 acres) - 1.00 = - 1.00 = - = 1.00
2 |Buildings 5% 1,44,94,259.00 5,03,66,090.00 | 11,53,560.00 | 6,60,13,909.00 32,43,017.45 28,839.00 32,71,856.00 6,27,42,053.00
3 |Computer Software 40% 57,853.00 - - 57,853.00 23,141.20 - 23,141.00 34,712.00
4 |Computers & Peripherals 40% 2,32,177.00 - - 2,32,177.00 92,870.80 - 92,871.00 1,39,306.00
5 |Electrical Installation & Fittings 15% 1,18,667.00 31,360.00 - 1,50,027.00 22,504.05 - 22,504.00 1,27,523.00
6 |Furniture and Fixture 10% 20,16,220.00 5,35,500.00 6,94,925.00 32,46,645.00 2,55,172.00 34,746.25 2,89,918.00 29,56,727.00
7 |Library Books 10% 3,96,235.00 44,307.00 2,903.00 4,43,445.00 44,054.20 145.15 44,199.00 3,99,246.00
8 |Laboratory Equipment 10% 60,462.00 - - 60,462.00 6,046.20 - 6,046.00 54,416.00
9 |Office Equipment 10% 10,19,584.00 = = 10,19,584.00 1,01,958.40 - 1,01,958.00 9,17,626.00
10 |Water Supply System 10% 32,975.00 - - 32,975.00 3,297.50 - 3,298.00 29,677.00
Total 1,84,28,433.00 5,28,28,645.00 | 7,12,57,078.00 37,92,061.80 63,730.40 | 38,55,791.00 6,74,01,287.00
For, Domkal Girls' College For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Y %ﬂ) Chartered Accountants
Dr. Alak Kumar Das Priyankar Das
Principal Bursar — L
Dale® 27 [e5]2024 W
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DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022
Financial Year 2021-2022

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
(%) () () (x)
To Cash in hand 617.00 | By Administrative & General Expenses:
To Cash at bank: 50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 6,53,813.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50160010137199 21,57,982.28 Affiliation Expenses 95,000.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50170010326195 97,952.00 Audit Fee 10,732.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50180013310374 1,526.72 Bank Charges 649.00
SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 1,48,529.60 Ceremonial Expenses 2,11,372.00
ICICI SB A/c No. 271201000616 31,51,261.24 Contingencies Expenses 85,832.00
55,57,251.84 Electricity Expenses 87,643.00
To Investments: Ex-gratia to Casual Staff 15,000.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 2,71,203.00 Games & Sports 27,704.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 12,85,456.00 Generator Expenses 800.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 5,98,684.00 Legal & Professional Fees 6,750.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073998 5,98,684.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 12,569.00
SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 2,99,453.00 Newspapers & Periodicals 4,070.00
FDin ICICI A/c No. 271213001104 10,18,097.00 Postage & Courier 2,721.00
FD in ICICI A/c No. 271213001105 10,18.097.00 Printing & Stationery 1,47,282.00
50,89,674.00 Remuneration for Additional Work 14,200.00
To Academic Fees & Charges: Remuneration to Casual Staff 10,80,544.00
Admission Fee 1,92,000.00 Remuneration to Guest Staff 18,000.00
Building Fee 1,92,000.00 Remuneration to Security Guard 4,31,875.00
College Exam Fee 1,88,100.00 Remuneration to Sweeper 3,600.00
College Sports and Games 92,100.00 Seminar & Workshop 235.00
Common Room Fee 38,400.00 Telephone & Internet 47,756.00
Electricity Fee 1,92,000.00 Travelling & Conveyance 34,610.00
Enhance Fee 24,93,202.00 Registration Fee 1,83,700.00
Games 3,900.00 University Exam Fee 4,07,075.00
Identity Card 56,820.00 University Sports Fee 19,860.00
Lab Fee 77,880.00 36,03,392.00
Library Fee 1,91,880.00 By Repairs & Maintenance 3,19,363.00
Magazine 56,820.00 By Salary Grant Disbursed 2,12,36,831.00
Misc Fee 96,009.00 By Income Tax 10,57,803.00
Printing Fee 1,92,000.00 By Professional Tax 72,880.00
Registration Fee 1,32,880.00 By Provident Fund 13,78,000.00
Session Fee 1,92,000.00 By PF Loan Recovery Deposited 60,000.00
Social and Cultural 1,92,000.00 By Provident Fund Interest 1,56,603.00
Subject Change Fee 5,440.00 By Advance to NSS Programme Oficer 6,650.00
Tuition Fee 16,01,025.00 By Security Deposit of Contractor Refunded 85,097.00
University Exam Fee 8,01,620.00 By TDS Deposited 11,412.00
69,88,076.00 | By GST Deposited 5,230.00
To Development fee 2,88,000.00 | By Centre Fee Paid 22,410.00
To Library Caution Fees 120.00 | By Online Other Receipts (Refund) 9,018.00
To Student Aid Fund 780.00 | By Fixed Assets:
To Student Health Home 21,620.00 Computers & Peripherals 1,79,800.00
To Student Welfare 36,840.00 Electrical Installation & Fittings 4,790.00
To Donation for Books 80,000.00 Furniture & Fixtures 86,700.00
To NSS Fund 45,000.00 2,71,290.00
To Salary Grant Received 2,12,36,831.00
To Income Tax 10,57,803.00 | By Investments:
To Professional Tax 72,880.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 2,88,273.00
To Provident Fund 13,78,000.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 13,63,957.00
To PF Loan Recovery 60,000.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 6,35,427.00
To PF Interest 1,56,603.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073998 6,35,427.00
To Computer Fee Received 2,400.00 SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 2,99,453.00
To Advance Recovered from Chandan Chowdhury 7,845.00 FD in ICICI A/c No. 271213001104 10,69,541.00
To TDS Deducted 8,797.00 FD in ICICI A/c No. 271213001105 10,69,541.00
To Bank Interest 3,10,946.00 53,61,619.00
To Centre Fee Received 23,410.00
To Interest on Investment (FD) 2,71,945.00 | By Cashinhand 9,000.00
To Miscellaneous Receipts 15,564.77 | By Cash at bank:
To Online Other Receipts 18,550.88 Bandhan SB A/c No. 50160010137199 50,56,611.28
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50170010326195 1,00,927.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50180013310374 47,260.72
SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 1,47,880.60
ICICI SB A/c No. 271201000616 37,10,276.89
90,62,956.49
TOTAL 4,27,29,554.49 TOTAL 4,27,29,554.49
Signed in terms of our separate report of even date_.
For, Domkal Girls' College For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co. v D \

# Chartered Accountants
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DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2022

Financial Year 2021-2022

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
(x) (%) () (X)

To Administrative & General Expenses: By Academic Fees & Charges:

50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 6,53,813.00 Admission Fee 1,92,000.00

Affiliation Expenses 95,000.00 Building Fee 1,92,000.00

Bank Charges 649.00 College Exam Fee 1,88,100.00

Ceremonial Expenses 2,11,372.00 College Sports and Games 92,100.00

Contingencies Expenses 85,832.00 Common Room Fee 38,400.00

Electricity Expenses 87,643.00 Electricity Fee 1,92,000.00

Ex-gratia to Casual Staff 15,000.00 Enhance Fee 24,93,202.00

Games & Sports 27,704.00 Games 3,900.00

Generator Expenses 800.00 Identity Card 56,820.00

Legal & Professional Fees 6,750.00 Lab Fee 77,880.00

Miscellaneous Expenses 12,569.00 Library Fee 1,91,880.00

Newspapers & Periodicals 4,070.00 Magazine 56,820.00

Postage & Courier 2,721.00 Misc Fee 96,009.00

Printing & Stationery 1,47,282.00 Printing Fee 1,92,000.00

Remuneration for Additional Work 14,200.00 Registration Fee 1,32,880.00

Remuneration to Casual Staff 10,80,544.00 Session Fee 1,92,000.00

Remuneration to Guest Staff 18,000.00 Social and Cultural 1,92,000.00

Remuneration to Security Guard 4,31,875.00 Subject Change Fee 5,440.00

Remuneration to Sweeper 3,600.00 Tuition Fee 16,01,025.00

Seminar & Workshop 235.00 University Exam Fee 8,01,620.00

Telephone & Internet 47,756.00 69,88,076.00

Travelling & Conveyance 34,610.00 By Salary Grant Received 2,12,36,831.00

Registration Fee 1,83,700.00 By Bank Interest 3,10,946.00

University Exam Fee 4,07,075.00 By Centre Fee Received 23,410.00

University Sports Fee 19,860.00 By Interest on Investment (FD) 2,71,945.00

35,92,660.00 | By Miscellaneous Receipts 15,564.77
To Repairs & Maintenance 3,19,363.00 | By Online Other Receipts 18,550.88
To Salary Grant Disbursed 2,12,36,831.00 | By Computer Admission Fee Received 2,400.00
To Centre Fee Paid 22,410.00
To Audit Fee 10,732.00 | By Excess of Expenditure 25,554.35
To Online Other Receipts 9,018.00 Over Income (Deficit)
To Depreciation 37,02,264.00
— 2,88,93,278.00 JOTAL _2,88,93,278.00 |
Signed in terms of our separate report of even date = e

For, Domkal Girls' College

Dr. Alak Kumar Das
Principal

Y oo

Priyankar Das
Bursar

Date: X {/ 05 /2024

Place: Kolkata

e

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girtg' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Chartered Accountants

=

GAURAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800
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DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2022

Financial Year 2021-2022

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT ASSETS AMOUNT AMOUNT
x) (x) X) (X)
GENERAL FUND: FIXED ASSETS:
Balance as per last Account 69,42,120.84 As per Schedule- A 6,39,70,313.00
Less: Excess of Expenditure
Over Income (Deficit) 25,554.35
69,16,566.49 INVESTMENTS:
As per Schedule- F 53,61,619.00
CAPITAL FUND:
Balance as per last Account 6,98,75,332.00
Grant Utilised as per Schedule-C LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS:
6,98,75,332.00 | Electricity Security Deposit 41,239.00
Advance to NSS Programme Officer 6,650.00
GRANT-IN-AID FUND: 47,889.00
As per Schedule- C 71,000.00
PROVIDENT FUND:
OTHER FUNDS: As per Schedule- B 46,13,898.00
As per Schedule- D 15,67,415.00
CURRENT ASSETS:
CURRENT LIABILITIES: Cash in hand 9,000.00
Audit Fee for 2020-21 10,732.00 Cash at bank 90,62,956.49
Audit Fee for 2021-22 10,732.00 As per Schedule- E 90,71,956.49
21,464.00
PROVIDENT FUND:
As per Schedule-B 46,13,898.00
TOTAL 8,30,65,675.49 TOTAL 8,30,65,675.49

For, Domkal Girls' College

"

Dr. Alak Kumar Das
Principal

Priyankar Das
Bursar

} e

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girls' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date
For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Chartered Accountants

GAURAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800

Date: 7/ 0§ /2024

Place: Kolkata




P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

Financial Year 2021-22

FIXED ASSETS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2022 SCHEDULE- A
(Amount in Rupees)
Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Balance Additions Closing Balance Depreciation Total WDV
sl. Dep. ason 01/04/2021 | 01/10/2021 ason for 1year | for half year | Depreciation ason
No.. Name of The Fixed Assets @ 01.04.2021 / tz / t: 31.03.2022 - 31.03.2022
30/09/2021 | 31/03/2022
(4+5+6) (4+5)X3 (6X3)/2 (8+9) (7-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
1 |Leasehold Land (5 acres) - 1.00 - > 1.00 = - - 1.00
2 |Buildings 5% 6,27,42,053.00 - = 6,27,42,053.00 | 31,37,102.65 - 31,37,103.00 5,96,04,950.00
3 |Computer Software 40% 34,712.00 - - 34,712.00 13,884.80 - 13,885.00 20,827.00
4 |Computers & Peripherals 40% 1,39,306.00 - 1,79,800.00 3,19,106.00 55,722.40 35,960.00 91,682.00 2,27,424.00
S |Electrical Installation & Fittings 15% 1,27,523.00 - 4,790.00 1,32,313.00 19,128.45 359.25 19,488.00 1,12,825.00
6 |Furniture and Fixture 10% 29,56,727.00 - 86,700.00 30,43,427.00 2,95,672.70 4,335.00 3,00,008.00 27,43,419.00
7 |Library Books 10% 3,99,246.00 - - 3,99,246.00 39,924.60 - 39,925.00 3,59,321.00
8 |Laboratory Equipment 10% 54,416.00 - - 54,416.00 5,441.60 = 5,442.00 48,974.00
9 |Office Equipment 10% 9,17,626.00 - _ 9,17,626.00 91,762.60 = 91,763.00 8,25,863.00
10 |Water Supply System 10% 29,677.00 - - 29,677.00 2,967.70 - 2,968.00 26,709.00
Total 6,74,01,287.00 2,71,290.00 | 6,76,72,577.00 36,61,607.50 40,654.25 | 37,02,264.00 6,39,70,313.00
For, Domkal Girls' College For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Y %(.(\ Chartered Accountants
Dr. Alak Kumar Das Priyankar Das
Principal Bursar
Dals: 27 [v5) 2024
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RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

Financial Year 2022-2023

RECEIPTS AMOUNT AMOUNT PAYMENTS AMOUNT AMOUNT
(%) () (x) (x)
To Cash in hand 9,000.00 | By Administrative & General Expenses:
To Cash at bank: 50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 8,41,500.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50160010137199 50,56,611.28 Bank Charge 649.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50170010326195 1,00,927.00 Ceremonial Expenses 38,443.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50180013310374 47,260.72 Contingencies Expenses 26,898.00
SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 1,47,880.60 Electricity Expenses 1,26,042.00
ICICI SB A/c No. 271201000616 37,10,276.89 Games & Sports 95,668.00
90,62,956.49 Generator Expenses 4,702.00
To Investments: Legal & Professional Fees 13,800.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 2,88,273.00 Miscellaneous Expenses 63,843.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 13,63,957.00 Newspapers & Periodicals 4,185.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 6,35,427.00 Postage & Courier 430.00
Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073998 6,35,427.00 Printing & Stationery 1,23,349.00
SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 2,99,453.00 Seminar & Workshop 10,884.00
FDin ICICI A/c No. 271213001104 10,69,541.00 Telephone & Internet 35,689.00
FD in ICICI A/c No. 271213001105 10,69,541.00 Travelling & Conveyance 24,550.00
53,61,619.00 Youth Parliament 17,364.00
To Academic Fees & Charges: Registration Fee 80,600.00
Admission Fee 1,96,200.00 University Exam Fee 4,52,325.00
Building Fee 1,96,200.00 University Sports Fee 24,180.00
College Exam Fee 1,95,700.00 Remuneration to Casual Staff 13,12,890.00
College Sports and Games 97,600.00 Remuneration to Guest Staff 60,933.00
Common Room Fee 39,240.00 Remuneration to Security Guard 3,68,100.00
Electricity Fee 1,97,220.00 Remuneration to Sweeper 81,140.00
Enhance Fee 26,07,060.00 Ex-gratia to Casual Staff 15,000.00
Games 500.00 38,23,164.00
Identity Card 58,760.00 By Student Health Home 11,000.00
Lab Fee 84,000.00 By Refund of Academic Fees & Charges 33,485.00
Library Fee 1,96,200.00 By Repairs & Maintenance 5,31,076.00
Magazine 58,760.00 By Grant-in-aid Salary Disbursed 2,29,89,303.00
Misc Fee 98,600.00 By Income Tax 12,61,771.00
Printing Fee 1,96,200.00 By Professional Tax 74,380.00
Session Fee 1,96,200.00 By Provident Fund 16,05,000.00
Social and Cultural 1,96,200.00 By PF Loan Recovery Deposited 45,000.00
Subject Change Fee 4,000.00 By Provident Fund Interest 2,71,887.00
Tuition Fee 13,92,750.00 By Advance to NSS Programme Oficer 35,024.00
Registration Fee 91,410.00 By TDS Deposited 17,533.00
Casual Fee 2,770.00 By Online Other Receipts (Refund) 13,904.44
University Exam Fee 7,09,645.00 By Remuneration Paid to Examiners 76,495.00
University Sports Fee 24,930.00 By Centre Fee Paid 1,65,545.00
68,40,145.00
To Development fee 2,94,300.00 | By Fixed Assets:
To Student Aid Fund 100.00 Building Construction 1,53,336.00
To Student Health Home 19,620.00 Computer Software 35,400.00
To Student Welfare 39,040.00 Computers & Peripherals 3,15,137.00
To Salary Grant Received 2,29,89,303.00 Electrical Installation & Fittings 8,004.00
To Income Tax 12,61,771.00 Furniture & Fixtures 6,76,100.00
To Professional Tax 74,380.00 Library Books 2,53,029.00
To Provident Fund 16,05,000.00 14,41,006.00
To PF Loan Recovery 45,000.00
To PF Interest 2,71,887.00 | By Investments:
To TDS Deducted 17,533.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10160005868160 3,05,515.00
To Bank Interest 5,80,707.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10170003129117 14,44,105.00
To Centre Fee Received 1,67,205.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073888 6,76,937.00
To Interest on Investment (FD) 3,44,356.00 Bandhan FD A/c No. 10180005073998 6,76,937.00
To Miscellaneous Receipts 11,005.00 SBI FD A/c No. 33853625155 3,55,311.00
To Online Other Receipts 7,710.00 FDin ICICI A/c No. 271213001104 11,23,585.00
To Computer Admission Fee Received 10,960.00 FD in ICICI A/c No. 271213001105 11,23,585.00
To Remuneration Received for Examiners 76,561.00 57,05,975.00
By Cashinhand 9,000.00
By Cash atbank:
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50160010137199 98,68,263.28
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50170010326195 1,04,049.00
Bandhan SB A/c No. 50180013310374 48,705.72
SBI CA A/c No. 31666628109 1,47,231.60
ICICI SB A/c No. 271201000616 8,11,360.45
1,09,79,610.05
TOTAL 4,90,90,158.49 TOTAL 4,90,90,158.49

For, Domkal Girls' College

lak Rumar Das
Principal

R R

Priyankar Das
Bursar
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Signed in terms of our separate report of even d_a,te o
For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co. ;
Chartered Accountants
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DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303

INCOME & EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2023

Financial Year 2022-2023

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT AMOUNT INCOME AMOUNT AMOUNT
(%) (%) (x) ()

To Administrative & General Expenses: By Academic Fees & Charges:

50% Tuition Fees paid to W.B. Govt. 8,41,500.00 Admission Fee 1,96,200.00

Audit fee 10,732.00 Building Fee 1,96,200.00

Bank Charge 649.00 College Exam Fee 1,95,700.00

Ceremonial Expenses 38,443.00 College Sports and Games 97,600.00

Contingencies Expenses 26,898.00 Common Room Fee 39,240.00

Electricity Expenses 1,26,042.00 Electricity Fee 1,97,220.00

Games & Sports 95,668.00 Enhance Fee 26,07,060.00

Generator Expenses 4,702.00 Games 500.00

Legal & Professional Fees 13,800.00 Identity Card 58,760.00

Miscellaneous Expenses 63,843.00 Lab Fee 84,000.00

Newspapers & Periodicals 4,185.00 Library Fee 1,96,200.00

Postage & Courier 430.00 Magazine 58,760.00

Printing & Stationery 1,23,349.00 Misc Fee 98,600.00

Seminar & Workshop 10,884.00 Printing Fee 1,96,200.00

Telephone & Internet 35,689.00 Session Fee 1,96,200.00

Travelling & Conveyance 24,550.00 Social and Cultural 1,96,200.00

Youth Parliament 17,364.00 Subject Change Fee 4,000.00

Registration Fee 21,210.00 Tuition Fee 13,92,750.00

University Exam Fee 4,54,360.00 Registration Fee 91,410.00

University Sports Fee 24,510.00 Casual Fee 2,770.00

Remuneration to Casual Staff 13,12,890.00 University Exam Fee 7,09,645.00

Remuneration to Guest Staff 60,933.00 University Sports Fee 24,930.00

Remuneration to Security Guard 3,68,100.00 68,40,145.00

Remuneration to Sweeper 81,140.00

Ex-gratia to Casual Staff 15,000.00 By Salary Grant Received 2,29,89,303.00

38,37,471.00
To Refund of Academic Fees & Charges 27,930.00 | By Bank Interest 5,80,707.00
To Repairs & Maintenance 5,31,076.00 | By Interest on Investment 3,44,356.00
To Salary Grant Disbursed 2,29,89,303.00 | By Centre Fee 1,67,205.00
To Centre Fee Paid 1,65,545.00 | By Miscellaneous Receipts 11,005.00
To Online Other Receipts (Refund) 13,904.44 | By Online Other Receipts 7,710.00
To Remuneration paid to Examiners 76,495.00 | By Computer Admission Fee Received 10,960.00
To Depreciation 36,57,999.00 | By Remuneration received for Examiners 76,561.00
By Excess of Expenditure 2,71,771.44
Over Income (Deficit)
TOTAL 3,12,99,723.44 3,12,99,723.44 |

For, Domkal Girls’ College -

v

Priyankar Das
Bursar

Dr."Alak Kumar Das
Principal

)

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date

For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Chartered Accountants
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GAURAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800
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Place: Kolkata



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023
Financial Year 2022-2023

AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT AMOUNT
LIABILITIES ) ) ASSETS P =
GENERAL FUND: FIXED ASSETS:
Balance as per last Account 69,16,566.49 As per Schedule- A 6,17,53,320.00
Less: Excess of Expenditure
Over Income (Deficit) 2,71,771.44
66,44,795.05 INVESTMENTS:
As per Schedule- F 57,05,975.00
CAPITAL FUND:
Balance as per last Account 6,98,75,332.00
Grant Utilised as per Schedule-C 80,000.00 LOANS, ADVANCES & DEPOSITS:
6,99,55,332.00 | Electricity Security Deposit 41,239.00
Advance to NSS Programme Officer 41,674.00
GRANT-IN-AID FUND: 82,913.00
As per Schedule- C 71,000.00
PROVIDENT FUND:
OTHER FUNDS: As per Schedule- B 65,35,785.00
As per Schedule- D 18,27,495.00
CURRENT ASSETS:
CURRENT LIABILITIES: Cash in hand 9,000.00
Audit Fee for 2020-21 10,732.00 Cash at bank 1,09,79,610.05
Audit Fee for 2021-22 10,732.00 As per Schedule- E 1,09,88,610.05
Audit Fee for 2022-23 10,732.00
Computer Admission Fee 32,196.00
PROVIDENT FUND:
As per Schedule-B 65,35,785.00
TOTAL 8,50,66,603.05 TOTAL 8,50,66,603.05

For, Domkal Girls' College

Dr. Alak Kumar Das
Principal

Priyankar Das
Bursar

\ K{,\O

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Gifls' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

Signed in terms of our separate report of even date
For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Chartered Accountants

GAURAV JAIN
Membership No. : 301800
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Place: Kolkata



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE
P.O: Domkal, Dist.: Murshidabad, Pin- 742303
Financial Year 2022-2023

FIXED ASSETS AS AT 31ST MARCH, 2023 SCHEDULE- A
(Amount in Rupees)
Gross Block Depreciation Net Block
Opening Balance Additions Closing Balance Depreciation Total WDV
::; M o Tt Amrs De‘; | ovoazez o1/o:‘/’zozz 01/1:?.022 sy, | T | e il A
30/09/2022 | 31/03/2023
(4+5+6) (4+5)X3 (6X3)/2 (8+9) (7-10)
1 2 3 4 5 6 v d 8 9 10 11
1 |Leasehold Land (5 acres) - 1.00 - - 1.00 - - - 1.00
2 |Buildings 5% | 5,96,04,950.00 - 1,53,336.00 | 5,97,58,286.00 | 29,80,247.50 3,833.40| 29,84,081.00|  5,67,74,205.00
3 |Computer Software 40% 20,827.00 - 35,400.00 56,227.00 8,330.80 7,080.00 15,411.00 40,816.00
4 |Computers & Peripherals 40% 2,27,424.00 78,800.00 | 2,36,337.00 542,561.00| 1,22,489.60| 47,267.40( 1,69,757.00 3,72,804.00
5 |Electrical Installation & Fittings 15% 1,12,825.00 8,004.00 - 1,20,829.00 18,124.35 - 18,124.00 1,02,705.00
6 |Furniture and Fixture 10% 27,43,419.00 | 2,21,800.00 | 4,54,300.00 34,19,519.00| 2,96,521.90| 22,715.00(  3,19,237.00 31,00,282.00
7 |Library Books 10% 3,59,321.00 | 2,53,029.00 - 6,12,350.00 61,235.00 - 61,235.00 5,51,115.00
8 |Laboratory Equipment 10% 48,974.00 - - 48,974.00 4,897.40 - 4,897.00 44,077.00
9 |Office Equipment 10% 8,25,863.00 - - 8,25,863.00 82,586.30 - 82,586.00 7,43,277.00
10 |Water Supply System 10% 26,709.00 = - 26,709.00 2,670.90 - 2,671.00 24,038.00
Total 6,39,70,313.00 14,41,006.00 | 6,54,11,319.00 | 35,77,103.75 80,895.80 | 36,57,999.00 6,17,53,320.00

For, Domkal Girls' College

Dr. AIM

Principal

Ve

Priyankar Das
Bursar

PRINCIPAL
Domkal Girts' College
Domkal, Murshidabad

For, GAURAV D. JAIN & Co.
Chartered Accountants
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